
FRANCE MEETING FRIDAY, 12 JUL 2024

R1 12 Jul 2024 | Compiegne | DE DRESLINCOURT MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 1400m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR30,000
6:31 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 5
	 2	 2
	 3	 3537
	 4	 3
	 5	 761
	 6	 225
	 7	 474
	 8	

AVENTINO (FR)
HEYBETLI (IRE)
PRINCE AUBOIS (FR)
ASTRAL WAY
SLAVA OUKRAINI (FR)
RARIFIED (IRE)
KEY TO VICTORY (FR)
GUACARI (FR)

58
58
58
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56

7
1
3
5
8
4
6
2

E CORALLO
M BARZALONA
J MOUTARD
S PASQUIER
EDDY HARDOUIN
A LEMAITRE
A CRASTUS
C PACAUT  1.5 

C FERLAND
MME A KARKOSA
MLLE S PENOT
F GRAFFARD
M DELZANGLES
CHR HEAD
Y BARBEROT
C ESCUDER

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

C
C
G
F
F
F
F
C

FR
IRE
FR
UK
FR
IRE
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-1-0
	 4-�0�-0-2
	 1-�0�-0-1
	 3-�1�-0-0
	 3-�0�-2-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$1,304
$5,217
$6,522
$2,609
$13,148
$13,913
$4,009
$0

	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-1
	2-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 AVENTINO (FR) Trainer: C Ferland Barrier: 7 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,304
Jockey: E Corallo WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo bay f. fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Make Believe (UK) Dam: Al baidaa (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Waldeck

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 10	 22Jun24	 COM	turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 E Corallo	 58	 $--	 Houquetot	 1:28.93		  ........... 7......................... Compiegne

2 HEYBETLI (IRE) Trainer: Mme A Karkosa Barrier: 1 Total: 1-0-1-0 Prize Money: $5,217
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

2yo bay ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Showcasing (UK) Dam: Al mayhola (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: F Kahraman

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 10	 22Jun24	 COM	turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 6	 [	10]	 T Trullier	 58	 $--	 Houquetot	 1:28.93		  ........... 3......................... Compiegne

3 PRINCE AUBOIS (FR) Trainer: Mlle S Penot Barrier: 3 Total: 4-0-0-2 Prize Money: $6,522
Jockey: J Moutard WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Motivator (UK) Dam: Dax otea (FR) J+H: 3-0-0-2 Turf: 4-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: C Penot

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 8	 01May24	 STC	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 64	 [	 6]	 J Moutard	 56	 $--	 Madero	 1:13.26		  ........ 2¼.........................Saint-Cloud
5 of 7	 25May24	 STC	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 J Moutard	 56.5	 $--	 Ciaran	 1:15.58		  ........ 3¾.........................Saint-Cloud
3 of 6	 11Jun24	 STC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	 2]	 J Moutard	 58	 $--	 Gun Of Brixton	 1:30.51		  ........... 5.........................Saint-Cloud
7 of 11	 24Jun24	 LYO	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58	 $--	 Lady Vitesse	 1:26.46		  ........ 5¾.........................Lyon-Parilly

4 ASTRAL WAY Trainer: F Graffard Barrier: 5 Total: 1-0-0-1 Prize Money: $2,609
Jockey: S Pasquier WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-1

2yo bay uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Wootton Bassett (UK) Dam: Diaphora (GER) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Flaxman Stables Ireland L

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 10	 22Jun24	 COM	turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 11	 [	 1]	 S Pasquier	 57	 $--	 Lhakpa	 1:30.74		  ........Lnk......................... Compiegne
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FRANCE MEETING FRIDAY, 12 JUL 2024

5 SLAVA OUKRAINI (FR) Trainer: M Delzangles Barrier: 8 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money: $13,148
Jockey: Eddy Hardouin WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

2yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Wooded (IRE) Dam: Pupchen (FR) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 22/06/24 (20 Days)
Owner: P Jousset

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 8	 02May24	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	 4]	 S Chuette	 56.5	 $--	 Daylight	 1:15.38		  ......... 10.............................Chantilly
6 of 15	 01Jun24	 LYO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 7]	 G Mosse	 58	 $--	 La Guapisima	 1:25.28		  ........ 4¼.........................Lyon-Parilly
1 of 10	 22Jun24	 COM	turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 82	 [	 3]	 Eddy Hardouin	 56	 $--	 Eywa	 1:28.30		  ....... Lhd......................... Compiegne

6 RARIFIED (IRE) Trainer: Chr Head Barrier: 4 Total: 3-0-2-0 Prize Money: $13,913
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 56.5 Good: 3-0-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay ire f Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Caravaggio (USA) Dam: Eareckson (UK) J+H: 3-0-2-0 Turf: 3-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: LNJ Foxwoods SC

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 7	 26Apr24	 CHA	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 66	 [	 7]	 A Lemaitre	 54	 $--	 Hot Darling	 -- --- --		  ......... hd.............................Chantilly
2 of 9	 25May24	 STC	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 A Lemaitre	 56.5	 $--	 Griselda	 1:16.33		  ....... Lhd.........................Saint-Cloud
5 of 8	 16Jun24	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	 4]	 A Lemaitre	 55.5	 $--	 Arabie	 1:10.69		  ........... 7.............................Chantilly

7 KEY TO VICTORY (FR) Trainer: Y Barberot Barrier: 6 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $4,009
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 56.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Goken Dam: Key success (IRE) J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P Allaire/s Vidal

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 10	 23Apr24	 LEN	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 A Crastus	 54	 $--	 Desert Rose	 1:06.08		  ........ 1¾.............................Le Mans
7 of 9	 25May24	 STC	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 A Crastus	 56.5	 $--	 Griselda	 1:16.33		  ........ 7½.........................Saint-Cloud
4 of 7	 11Jun24	 STC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	 2]	 A Crastus	 58	 $--	 Bravo Bay	 1:31.17		  ........ 4¾.........................Saint-Cloud

8 GUACARI (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Pacaut (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay cl fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Recoletos Dam: Polissonne (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: C Escuder

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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FRANCE MEETING FRIDAY, 12 JUL 2024

R2 12 Jul 2024 | Compiegne | DE BONNEUIL-EN-VALOIS CLAIMING STAKES
Distance: 1400m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR23,000
7:05 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 411802
	 2	 18
	 3	 303245
	 4	 31504
	 5	 276066
	 6	 255924
	 7	 978217
	 8	 244112
	 9	 0
	10	 4398
	11	

TREIZIEME
IRON MAN (GER)
KALEOCREEK (FR)
LOVECAYAN (FR)
JOJO JUNIOR (FR)
TIFFANYLI (FR)
SALALAH (FR)
HONKY TONK WOMAN (FR)
MISS CAIA (FR)
SOUTHERN METEOR (IRE)
PIPPAS GIRL (FR)

61
59.5
59
58
58
57.5
56.5
56.5
56
54.5
53.5

7
4
1
8
11
9
6
5
2
10
3

H BESNIER
RENE PIECHULEK
M VELON  1.5 
L NOMIS  3.5 
M BARZALONA
C DEMURO
T LE GRAET  3.5 
T TRULLIER
A MADAMET
M GUYON
D SANTIAGO  1.5 

A FABRE
FRAU S STEINBERG
J PARIZE
Y BARBEROT
P COTTIER
C ESCUDER
N CAULLERY
J PHELIPPON
M SEROR
P&J BRANDT
FRAU E MEDER

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

C
C
C
F
G
F
F
F
F
C
F

UK
GER
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 8-�2�-1-0
	 2-�1�-0-0
	16-�2�-5-4
	 5-�1�-0-1
	13-�2�-1-1
	12-�1�-2-2
	12-�3�-1-1
	18-�3�-3-4
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-1
	 0-�0�-0-0

$27,418
$5,555
$50,912
$14,637
$29,489
$41,268
$44,015
$47,738
$0
$5,973
$0

	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�1�-2-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	3-�1�-0-0
	3-�0�-1-0
	9-�1�-2-2
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 TREIZIEME Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 7 Total: 8-2-1-0 Prize Money: $27,418
Jockey: H Besnier WT: 61 Good: 4-2-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Le Brivido Dam: Gallice (IRE) J+H: 6-2-1-0 Turf: 4-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: 29/02/24 (134 Days)
Owner: Mme G Voute

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 14	 14Nov23	 POR	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 3	 [	10]	 H Besnier	 56	 $--	 Starzo Fal	 1:42.97		  ..........nk............................Pornichet
1 of 10	 29Feb24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	 1]	 H Besnier	 55.5	 $--	 Starzo Fal	 1:37.19		  .......... ½.............................Chantilly
8 of 13	 28Mar24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	 2]	 H Besnier	 58.5	 $--	 Prince A Rio	 1:59.59		  ........ 2½.............................Chantilly
14 of 15	 18Apr24	 LON	 turf	 1300	  H 	 HCP	 41	 [	14]	 H Besnier	 57.5	 $--	 Koslovka	 1:18.95		  ...... 12¾.................. ParisLongchamp
2 of 10	 21Jun24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 66	 [	 5]	 H Besnier	 54	 $--	 Parrhesia	 1:47.23		  ........... 6.........................Saint-Cloud

2 IRON MAN (GER) Trainer: Frau S Steinberg Barrier: 4 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: $5,555
Jockey: Rene Piechulek WT: 59.5 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ger c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Tai Chi (GER) Dam: Ituila (GER) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 21/04/24 (82 Days)
Owner: Rennstall Gestut Hachtsee

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 7	 21Apr24	 COL	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 Rene Piechulek	 56	 $--	 Penalty	 -- --- --		  ........ 1¼............................. Cologne
8 of 10	 20May24	 COL	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	 1]	 Rene Piechulek	 58	 $--	 Devil’s Point	 -- --- --		  ...... 13¾............................. Cologne

3 KALEOCREEK (FR) Trainer: J Parize Barrier: 1 Total: 16-2-5-4 Prize Money: $50,912
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 59 Good: 7-1-3-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 4-0-4-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-2-0
Sire: Bow Creek (IRE) Dam: Bamiyane (FR) J+H: 4-0-2-0 Turf: 16-2-5-4 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-2-3 Last Win: 06/10/23 (280 Days)
Owner: R Vetterhoeffer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

15 of 15	 18Apr24	 LON	 turf	 1300	  H 	 HCP	 20	 [	15]	 A Lemaitre	 57.5	 $--	 Koslovka	 1:18.95		  ...... 20¾.................. ParisLongchamp
3 of 8	 30Apr24	 FTN	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 81	 [	 5]	 A Lemaitre	 59	 $--	 Senza Te	 1:08.97		  ........ 1¾......................Fontainebleau
2 of 12	 06May24	 STC	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 74	 [	 8]	 M Guyon	 59	 $--	 Batesca	 1:22.85		  ........ 1¼.........................Saint-Cloud
4 of 13	 25May24	 STC	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 M Velon	 60	 $--	 Ignol	 1:14.17		  .......... ¾.........................Saint-Cloud
5 of 12	 14Jun24	 DEP	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 75	 [	 2]	 M Velon	 61	 $--	 Salalah	 1:06.00		  ........ 2¾...............................Dieppe

4 LOVECAYAN (FR) Trainer: Y Barberot Barrier: 8 Total: 5-1-0-1 Prize Money: $14,637
Jockey: L Nomis (a3.5) WT: 58 Good: 2-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Shalaa (IRE) Dam: Love money (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 27/03/24 (107 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Des Monnaies

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 13	 09Feb24	 POR	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 13	 [	 2]	 A Crastus	 56	 $--	 Attentive	 1:42.16		  ........ 7½............................Pornichet
1 of 12	 27Mar24	 POR	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 36	 [	 5]	 A Crastus	 56.5	 $--	 Wasserfarbe	 1:44.06		  ........ 1¼............................Pornichet
5 of 10	 23Apr24	 LEN	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 64	 [	 7]	 A Crastus	 55.5	 $--	 Clavus	 1:37.04		  ........ 2¾.............................Le Mans
10 of 15	 26May24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 78	 [	14]	 A Crastus	 54.5	 $--	 Clavus	 1:39.74		  ........ 3½.................. ParisLongchamp
4 of 10	 21Jun24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	 7]	 A Crastus	 53.5	 $--	 Parrhesia	 1:47.23		  ........ 9¼.........................Saint-Cloud
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5 JOJO JUNIOR (FR) Trainer: P Cottier Barrier: 11 Total: 13-2-1-1 Prize Money: $29,489
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 58 Good: 6-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr g Fav: 3-1-1-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Hunter’s Light (IRE) Dam: Fly tartare (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-1-0 Last Win: 27/02/24 (136 Days)
Owner: Gousserie Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 03Apr24	 SDP	 turf	 1100	  H 	 HCP	 70	 [	 9]	 M Grandin	 61	 $--	 Revanche	 1:06.35		  ........ 4¾...............Salon-De-Provence
6 of 15	 18Apr24	 LON	 turf	 1300	  H 	 HCP	 68	 [	 8]	 M Grandin	 57	 $--	 Koslovka	 1:18.95		  ........ 2¼.................. ParisLongchamp
10 of 14	 01May24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 64	 [	 8]	 M Grandin	 57	 $--	 Georges Ville	 1:40.40		  ........ 6¼.........................Saint-Cloud
6 of 7	 08Jun24	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	 1]	 M Grandin	 60.5	 $--	 Desert Rhapsody	 1:40.25		  ........ 7½.........................Lyon-Parilly
6 of 9	 21Jun24	 MSB	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 65	 [	 1]	 M Germain	 60.5	 $--	 Pretty Berry	 1:08.45		  ........ 2½................... Marseille-Borely

6 TIFFANYLI (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 9 Total: 12-1-2-2 Prize Money: $41,268
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 57.5 Good: 6-1-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo grey fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Lethal Force (IRE) Dam: La milletiere (FR) J+H: 4-1-1-0 Turf: 12-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-0 Last Win: 17/07/23 (361 Days)
Owner: Ec Puglia/ec J Piasco/a Dridri

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 5	 20Mar24	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 A Crastus	 55.5	 $--	 Lovers Day	 2:07.47		  ......... 10................... Marseille-Borely
5 of 7	 24Apr24	 MSB	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 C Demuro	 55.5	 $--	 Kingsale	 1:48.01		  ........... 7................... Marseille-Borely
9 of 15	 09May24	 LON	 turf	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 89	 [	10]	 T Bachelot	 58	 $--	 Les Reys	 1:15.06		  ........ 6½.................. ParisLongchamp
2 of 9	 27May24	 MSB	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 C Banz	 67.5	 $--	 Pretty Berry	 1:08.52		  ........... 4................... Marseille-Borely
4 of 7	 21Jun24	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 72	 [	 7]	 G Millet	 56	 $--	 Cambaceres	 1:43.26		  ........ 2½................... Marseille-Borely

7 SALALAH (FR) Trainer: N Caullery Barrier: 6 Total: 12-3-1-1 Prize Money: $44,015
Jockey: T Le Graet (a3.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 8-3-0-1 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Olympic Glory (IRE) Dam: Rajastani (IRE) J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 10-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: 14/06/24 (28 Days)
Owner: Js Campos

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 30Apr24	 FTN	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 55	 [	 6]	 H Journiac	 54.5	 $--	 Senza Te	 1:08.97		  ........ 7¼......................Fontainebleau
8 of 12	 06May24	 STC	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	 2]	 T Le Graet	 54.5	 $--	 Batesca	 1:22.85		  ........ 7¼.........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 11	 24May24	 COM	turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 73	 [	13]	 T Le Graet	 54.5	 $--	 Wikenda	 1:25.83		  .......... ½......................... Compiegne
1 of 12	 14Jun24	 DEP	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 78	 [	11]	 R Thomas	 58	 $--	 Ignol	 1:06.00		  .......... ¾...............................Dieppe
7 of 15	 02Jul24	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 74	 [	11]	 A Pouchin	 60	 $--	 Fou Furieux	 1:11.10		  ........ 2¾.............................Chantilly

8 S Trainer: J Phelippon Barrier: 5 Total: 18-3-3-4 Prize Money: $47,738
Jockey: T Trullier WT: 56.5 Good: 6-2-2-1 Track: 3-0-1-0

3yo bay f. fr f Fav: 3-1-1-1 56-58kg: 6-2-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-2-2
Sire: Roman Candle (UK) Dam: Anasy (USA) J+H: 6-3-0-0 Turf: 13-3-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-1-2 Last Win: 01/07/24 (11 Days)
Owner: Joel Phelippon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 24May24	 COM	turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 75	 [	10]	 C Berge	 57.5	 $--	 Wikenda	 1:25.83		  ........... 2......................... Compiegne
4 of 14	 07Jun24	 COM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 80	 [	14]	 T Trullier	 57.5	 $--	 Vice Captain	 1:25.47		  .......... ¾......................... Compiegne
1 of 16	 17Jun24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 79	 [	14]	 T Trullier	 58	 $--	 Nice Pauli	 1:43.65		  ..........nk.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 13	 01Jul24	 LET	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 76	 [	 6]	 T Trullier	 56.5	 $--	 Teresa Mendoza	 2:20.20		  .......... ½......................... Le Touquet
2 of 10	 05Jul24	 CLA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 77	 [	 4]	 C Berge	 58	 $--	 Vice Captain	 1:22.90		  ........... 1...................... Clairefontaine

9 MISS CAIA (FR) Trainer: M Seror Barrier: 2 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Sommerabend (UK) Dam: Sassicaia (GER) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie De La Verte Vallee

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
14 of 15	 22Jun24	 COM	turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 24	 [	10]	 A Madamet	 54.5	 $--	 Inside Matters	 1:27.27		  ......... 13......................... Compiegne

10 SOUTHERN METEOR (IRE) Trainer: P&j Brandt Barrier: 10 Total: 4-0-0-1 Prize Money: $5,973
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 54.5 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo chestnut ire c Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Zoustar (AUS) Dam: Merci layan (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J Romel

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 7	 12Jan24	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 12	 [	 6]	 S Ruis	 56	 $--	 Agat	 1:19.26		  ........ 4¾............................ Deauville
3 of 9	 02Feb24	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 34	 [	 7]	 C Demuro	 58	 $--	 Tortisambert	 1:16.90		  ........ 2½............................ Deauville
9 of 14	 07Jun24	 COM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 78	 [	 8]	 M Guyon	 59	 $--	 Vice Captain	 1:25.47		  ........ 2½......................... Compiegne
8 of 13	 01Jul24	 LET	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	12]	 A Crastus	 56	 $--	 Honky Tonk Woman	 2:20.20		  ........ 5¾......................... Le Touquet
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11 PIPPAS GIRL (FR) Trainer: Frau E Meder Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: D Santiago (a1.5) WT: 53.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dabirsim Dam: Pretty pipa (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Stall Konigsdrachen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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R3 12 Jul 2024 | Compiegne | D’EMEVILLE STAKES
Distance: 2000m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR27,000
7:40 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 451847
	 2	 8
	 3	 115636
	 4	 133351
	 5	 837455
	 6	 205506
	 7	 234549
	 8	 341527

MANSOUR (GER)
PROLETARIUS (FR)
EVERILLO (FR)
ZACAPO (IRE)
NACIDO (GER)
WATCH HIM (FR)
FARAHNAZ (IRE)
THE LAST WALTZ (FR)

57.5
57.5
56
56
56
56
54.5
54.5

5
8
4
7
2
3
6
1

S VOGT  1.5 
T TRULLIER
I MENDIZABAL
H BOUTIN
M VELON  1.5 
M BARZALONA
J CLAUDIC
C DEMURO

P VOVCENKO
MME A KARKOSA
F BRESSON
A SUBORICS
H BLUME
C FERLAND
E LYON
F CHAPPET

7
7
5
5
6
6
5
4

H
H
G
G
G
H
M
M

GER
FR
FR
IRE
GER
FR
IRE
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	25-�8�-4-2
	 1-�0�-0-0
	20-�4�-1-2
	 7-�2�-1-3
	23-�2�-1-4
	25-�4�-3-2
	 9-�0�-1-3
	 7-�1�-1-1

$127,402
$0
$83,118
$20,122
$33,752
$133,656
$18,868
$28,894

	16-�5�-2-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	4-�1�-0-1
	1-�1�-0-0
	4-�1�-0-1
	8-�3�-0-1
	2-�0�-1-0
	3-�0�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 MANSOUR (GER) Trainer: P Vovcenko Barrier: 5 Total: 25-8-4-2 Prize Money: $127,402
Jockey: S Vogt (a1.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 15-4-3-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

7yo bay ger h Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 16-5-2-1
Sire: Tai Chi (GER) Dam: Magic tilla (GER) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 23-8-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-3-0-0 Last Win: 26/08/23 (321 Days)
Owner: Mme A Muntwyler

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 09Jul23	 MGG	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 6]	 Miguel Lopez	 57.5	 $--	 Bukhara	 -- --- --		  ........... 3......................... Magdeburg
1 of 8	 26Aug23	 BAD	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 75	 [	 2]	 S Vogt	 56	 $--	 Mythico	 -- --- --		  ..........nk...................... Baden-Baden
8 of 11	 03Oct23	 HOP	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	 9]	 S Vogt	 59	 $--	 Lord Charming	 -- --- --		  ........ 7¼....................... Hoppegarten
4 of 7	 07Apr24	 LON	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 87	 [	 1]	 M Velon	 57	 $--	 Zarakem	 2:14.39		  ........ 6¼.................. ParisLongchamp
7 of 8	 09Jun24	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 79	 [	 4]	 M Velon	 57	 $--	 Calif	 2:04.07		  ........ 5¾.................. ParisLongchamp

2 PROLETARIUS (FR) Trainer: Mme A Karkosa Barrier: 8 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: T Trullier WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo chestnut fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Planteur (IRE) Dam: Beaumont (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S Pegza

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 10	 21Jun24	 STC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	 7]	 J Nicoleau	 58.5	 $--	 Vert Liberte	 2:43.56		  ........ 4¾.........................Saint-Cloud

3 EVERILLO (FR) Trainer: F Bresson Barrier: 4 Total: 20-4-1-2 Prize Money: $83,118
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 56 Good: 14-2-1-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-1
Sire: Amarillo (IRE) Dam: Ever desdemone (FR) J+H: 5-1-0-1 Turf: 20-4-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-2-0-1 Last Win: 03/09/23 (313 Days)
Owner: C Salet/c Bresson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 15	 03Sep23	 LON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 71	 [	 4]	 I Mendizabal	 59	 $--	 Matauri Gold	 2:30.17		  ....... Lhd.................. ParisLongchamp
5 of 17	 01Oct23	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 80	 [	11]	 I Mendizabal	 58	 $--	 Azka	 2:03.20		  ........ 1¾.................. ParisLongchamp
6 of 13	 14Apr24	 SEN	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 M Favriaux	 65	 $--	 Lunaticos	 2:19.87		  ........ 3¼...............Senonnes-Pouance
3 of 11	 05May24	 LON	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 86	 [	 7]	 I Mendizabal	 54	 $--	 Magellan	 2:10.86		  ........ 1½.................. ParisLongchamp
6 of 15	 16Jun24	 CHA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 I Mendizabal	 55.5	 $--	 Bevan	 1:48.74		  ........ 2½.............................Chantilly

4 ZACAPO (IRE) Trainer: A Suborics Barrier: 7 Total: 7-2-1-3 Prize Money: $20,122
Jockey: H Boutin WT: 56 Good: 7-2-1-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay ire g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Fastnet Rock (GER) Dam: Zarzali (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-2-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 13/06/24 (29 Days)
Owner: Gestut Fahrhof

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 19Jun22	 HAN	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 23	 [	 4]	 M Seidl	 58	 $--	 Assistent	 2:17.00		  .......... ¾.............................Hanovre
3 of 6	 13Aug23	 HOP	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	 1]	 M Seidl	 57.5	 $--	 Only The Brave	 -- --- --		  .......... ½....................... Hoppegarten
3 of 9	 30Aug23	 BAD	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	 3]	 Hugo Boutin	 59	 $--	 Fellow	 -- --- --		  ........ 6½...................... Baden-Baden
5 of 9	 28Apr24	 HOP	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 Andrea Ricupa	 50	 $--	 Dolomit	 -- --- --		  ........ 4½....................... Hoppegarten
1 of 7	 13Jun24	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 Am Nina Baltromei	 59	 $--	 Matauri Gold	 2:14.27		  ..........nk.................. ParisLongchamp
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5 NACIDO (GER) Trainer: H Blume Barrier: 2 Total: 23-2-1-4 Prize Money: $33,752
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 9-0-1-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo chestnut ger g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-1
Sire: Tertullian (GER) Dam: Nacella (GER) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 14-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Gestut Niederrhein

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 26Aug23	 BAD	 turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	 8]	 A Van Den Troost	 58	 $--	 Lordano	 -- --- --		  ........ 2¼...................... Baden-Baden
7 of 8	 29Sep23	 STC	 turf	 2800	  S 	 HCP	 90	 [	 7]	 B Murzabayev	 57	 $--	 Al Nayyir	 3:05.96		  ........ 6½.........................Saint-Cloud
4 of 9	 29Oct23	 HOP	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 A Van Den Troost	 57.5	 $--	 Lordano	 -- --- --		  ......... 14....................... Hoppegarten
5 of 9	 29May24	 STB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 78	 [	 7]	 L Delozier	 59.5	 $--	 Veil Of Shadows	 2:16.00		  ........... 5..........................Strasbourg
5 of 10	 21Jun24	 STC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 69	 [	 1]	 M Velon	 57	 $--	 Vert Liberte	 2:43.56		  ........... 2.........................Saint-Cloud

6 WATCH HIM (FR) Trainer: C Ferland Barrier: 3 Total: 25-4-3-2 Prize Money: $133,656
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 56 Good: 15-1-3-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo bay fr h Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-3-0-1
Sire: Elvstroem (AUS) Dam: Watchful (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-3-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 10-3-0-1 Last Win: 23/04/23 (446 Days)
Owner: Lg Bloodstock

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 12	 17Sep23	 NCY	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 79	 [	 6]	 T Bachelot	 60	 $--	 Eliyass	 2:02.97		  ........ 6½................................Nancy
5 of 6	 08Oct23	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 74	 [	 3]	 M Guyon	 58.5	 $--	 Rock Joyeux	 2:36.59		  ........ 4¼.........................Lyon-Parilly
5 of 9	 21Apr24	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 68	 [	 7]	 S Pasquier	 57	 $--	 Dar Toungi	 2:03.90		  ........ 1¾............................ Toulouse
13 of 13	 02Jun24	 CHA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 A Pouchin	 60	 $--	 Sacred Spirit	 2:32.93		  ......... 26.............................Chantilly
6 of 7	 23Jun24	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 68	 [	 5]	 S Pasquier	 57	 $--	 Sacred Spirit	 2:41.74		  ........ 4¼.........................Lyon-Parilly

7 FARAHNAZ (IRE) Trainer: E Lyon Barrier: 6 Total: 9-0-1-3 Prize Money: $18,868
Jockey: J Claudic WT: 54.5 Good: 8-0-1-2 Track: 2-0-0-2

5yo bay ire m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 5-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Wootton Bassett (UK) Dam: Firouzeh (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Samon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 13	 09Jul22	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 S Tison	 56	 $--	 Alabama	 1:37.90		  .......... ¾...................... Clairefontaine
4 of 6	 21Jul22	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 T Trullier	 54.5	 $--	 Anthorus	 1:41.59		  .......... ¾.................. ParisLongchamp
5 of 12	 06Aug22	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	 5]	 T Trullier	 51.5	 $--	 Nola	 1:35.98		  ........ 5½............................ Deauville
4 of 10	 18Aug22	 DEA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 G Benoist	 54	 $--	 Valiabad	 2:10.18		  ........ 3¾............................ Deauville
9 of 16	 08Sep22	 LON	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 G Benoist	 56	 $--	 Final Gesture	 2:22.27		  ........ 3¾.................. ParisLongchamp

8 THE LAST WALTZ (FR) Trainer: F Chappet Barrier: 1 Total: 7-1-1-1 Prize Money: $28,894
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 54.5 Good: 3-1-1-0 Track: 2-1-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Golden Horn (UK) Dam: Lavande violet (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: 09/06/23 (399 Days)
Owner: Cn Wright

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 26Apr23	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 27	 [	 9]	 S Pasquier	 58	 $--	 Rue Boissonade	 2:47.31		  ........... 3.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 12	 09Jun23	 COM	turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 86	 [	 6]	 S Pasquier	 58.5	 $--	 Queen Zara	 2:40.86		  ........... 1......................... Compiegne
5 of 12	 20Jul23	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 71	 [	10]	 T Bachelot	 56.5	 $--	 Zeeyara	 2:05.50		  ........ 3½.................................Vichy
2 of 9	 31Aug23	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 87	 [	 5]	 S Pasquier	 56	 $--	 Starry Heavens	 2:11.74		  ..........nk.................. ParisLongchamp
7 of 14	 06Oct23	 COM	turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	10]	 S Pasquier	 56	 $--	 Tasmania	 2:06.19		  ...... 10¾......................... Compiegne
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R4 12 Jul 2024 | Compiegne | DU LONVAL STAKES
Distance: 2400m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR16,000
8:15 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 552368
	 2	 002111
	 3	 414907
	 4	 362120
	 5	 977900
	 6	 380288
	 7	 765040
	 8	 833408
	 9	 175850
	10	 600575
	11	 480422
	12	 007092

BARC (FR)
SAPRISTI (FR)
SOGYNT (FR)
LHOMMAIZE (FR)
INSIGNIA OF RANK (IRE)
SHAMSABAD (FR)
NIGHTDANCE MAN (GER)
SKIP CHOP (FR)
CHAMP DE MARS
KEEP AWAY (FR)
PAIDEIA (FR)
MYDAVI (FR)

59
59
59
59
59
58
56
56
56
56
54.5
54.5

10
12
7
8
6
3
2
5
11
4
1
9

M PESLIER  2.5 
R THOMAS
M VELON  1.5 
T BACHELOT
M MARQUETTE  2.5 
M BARZALONA
A MADAMET
T TRULLIER
J MOUTARD
S VOGT  1.5 
A POUCHIN
A LEMAITRE

D SMAGA
N CAULLERY
C H PLISSON
S CERULIS
C H PLISSON
D&P PROD’HOMME
H GHABRI
Y LUYCKX
R MATHIS
B HELLIER
Y BONNEFOY
J GOOSSENS

6
4
5
4
9
9
8
6
8
7
5
6

G
H
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
M
M

FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
GER
FR
UK
FR
FR
FR

--
--
76
--
80
63
--
--
61
--
--
--

	38-�3�-7-4
	11-�3�-1-1
	36-�3�-1-2
	13-�1�-3-1
	87-�7�-4-10
	88-�7�-13-13
	70-�5�-9-5
	46-�1�-0-8
	38-�6�-5-3
	29-�4�-1-2
	16-�1�-2-2
	32-�2�-3-3

$78,985
$30,975
$38,263
$29,556
$163,538
$223,316
$97,823
$33,248
$89,771
$23,408
$26,519
$43,942

	18-�2�-3-1
	9-�3�-1-0
	11-�2�-0-0
	8-�1�-2-0
	17-�2�-0-2
	30-�4�-4-3
	20-�1�-3-2
	11-�1�-0-3
	7-�1�-1-0
	14-�4�-1-0
	8-�1�-1-2
	4-�0�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 BARC (FR) Trainer: D Smaga Barrier: 10 Total: 38-3-7-4 Prize Money: $78,985
Jockey: M Peslier (a2.5) WT: 59 Good: 21-1-2-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo bay fr g Fav: 3-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 18-2-3-1
Sire: Anodin (IRE) Dam: Bomba nova (FR) J+H: 15-2-2-2 Turf: 31-3-7-4 Soft/Heavy: 16-2-5-3 Last Win: 30/01/24 (164 Days)
Owner: G Augustin-Normand

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 18	 16Mar24	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 38	 [	 8]	 S Tison	 57	 $--	 Trick Of The Mind	 2:54.41		  ...... 12¾.........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 15	 04Apr24	 CHA	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 56	 [	 8]	 S Tison	 58	 $--	 Rika De La Vis	 2:48.84		  ........... 1.............................Chantilly
3 of 11	 08May24	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 70	 [	 1]	 S Tison	 57.5	 $--	 Narcos	 2:42.56		  ........ 2¼.........................Lyon-Parilly
6 of 10	 20May24	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 76	 [	 9]	 S Tison	 59	 $--	 Sogynt	 2:44.43		  ........ 2½.........................Saint-Cloud
8 of 15	 13Jun24	 LON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	 2]	 S Tison	 56	 $--	 Pentaour	 2:31.08		  ........... 8.................. ParisLongchamp

2 SAPRISTI (FR) Trainer: N Caullery Barrier: 12 Total: 11-3-1-1 Prize Money: $30,975
Jockey: R Thomas WT: 59 Good: 5-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay f. fr h Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 4-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-3-1-0
Sire: Elusive City (USA) Dam: Mitzi blue (IRE) J+H: 6-2-1-1 Turf: 8-3-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-2-1-0 Last Win: 09/06/24 (33 Days)
Owner: Gest Invest Capital

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

14 of 14	 21Feb24	 CAG	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 T Trullier	 53.5	 $--	 Good Question	 2:44.12		  ......... 50................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
2 of 11	 12Apr24	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 42	 [	10]	 R Thomas	 58.5	 $--	 Watt Ohm	 2:55.45		  ......... hd.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 8	 24Apr24	 EVX	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 72	 [	 7]	 P Lotout	 67	 $--	 Don’t Watch Me Cry	 2:45.30		  ........ 1½...............................Evreux
1 of 13	 10May24	 STC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	 6]	 R Thomas	 57.5	 $--	 Kate Daddy	 2:35.10		  ........ 1¼.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 14	 09Jun24	 LON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	 2]	 R Thomas	 59	 $--	 Palmeira Emery	 2:35.31		  ........... 2.................. ParisLongchamp

3 SOGYNT (FR) Trainer: C H Plisson Barrier: 7 Total: 36-3-1-2 Prize Money: $38,263
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 59 Good: 24-2-1-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-2-0-0
Sire: Peer Gynt (JPN) Dam: Kitty yield (FR) J+H: 6-1-0-0 Turf: 24-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-0-0 Last Win: 20/05/24 (53 Days)
Owner: Mat Melin/mich Melin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 20May24	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 76	 [	 1]	 M Velon	 56	 $--	 Shamsabad	 2:44.43		  .......... ½.........................Saint-Cloud
4 of 15	 06Jun24	 LON	 turf	 2800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Velon	 58	 $--	 Step Morning	 2:59.85		  ........ 2¼.................. ParisLongchamp
9 of 15	 10Jun24	 CRO	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 T Piccone	 58	 $--	 Don’t Watch Me Cry	 2:34.43		  ........... 6................................ Craon
12 of 18	 22Jun24	 COM	turf	 2800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	16]	 M Velon	 58	 $--	 Atreus	 3:08.61		  ......... 19......................... Compiegne
7 of 17	 04Jul24	 LON	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 M Romary	 57.5	 $--	 Gold And Cash	 2:24.03		  ........ 1¼.................. ParisLongchamp

4 LHOMMAIZE (FR) Trainer: S Cerulis Barrier: 8 Total: 13-1-3-1 Prize Money: $29,556
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 59 Good: 9-1-3-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-2-0
Sire: Dabirsim Dam: Libbard (UK) J+H: 4-1-2-0 Turf: 7-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 26/01/24 (168 Days)
Owner: Mme S Aknin/d Pelat/r Losfeld

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 16Dec23	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 27	 [	 3]	 Eddy Hardouin	 51.5	 $--	 Dschingis Grace	 2:44.14		  ........... 2............................ Deauville
2 of 16	 05Jan24	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 26	 [	12]	 T Bachelot	 59	 $--	 Dream In Normandy	 2:41.13		  ......... hd............................ Deauville
1 of 15	 26Jan24	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 20	 [	13]	 T Bachelot	 55.5	 $--	 Anecdotic	 2:40.25		  ....... Lhd............................ Deauville
2 of 13	 10Feb24	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 81	 [	 2]	 T Bachelot	 54.5	 $--	 Lightning Bolt	 2:43.76		  .......... ½............................ Deauville
11 of 16	 22Jun24	 COM	turf	 2800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 T Bachelot	 55	 $--	 Black Hawk	 3:06.55		  ...... 16¼......................... Compiegne

COMPIEGNE | PAGE 8



FRANCE MEETING FRIDAY, 12 JUL 2024

5 INSIGNIA OF RANK (IRE) Trainer: C H Plisson Barrier: 6 Total: 87-7-4-10 Prize Money: $163,538
Jockey: M Marquette (a2.5) WT: 59 Good: 13-1-0-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

9yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 6-1-1-0 Distance: 17-2-0-2
Sire: Epaulette (AUS) Dam: Let me shine (USA) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 39-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 23-1-1-2 Last Win: 10/03/24 (124 Days)
Owner: Ch Ch Plisson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 13	 26Mar24	 STC	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 26	 [	11]	 M Marquette	 56.5	 $--	 Desire For Ever	 3:45.37		  ...... 18½.........................Saint-Cloud
7 of 16	 28Apr24	 LON	 turf	 2800	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	15]	 A Madamet	 58.5	 $--	 Shanghai Spirit	 3:03.09		  ........ 8½.................. ParisLongchamp
9 of 9	 10May24	 STC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	10]	 A Madamet	 59	 $--	 Estcourt	 2:37.25		  ........ 7½.........................Saint-Cloud
11 of 16	 14Jun24	 DEP	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 K Barbaud	 58.5	 $--	 Royal Monarch	 2:41.60		  ........... 6...............................Dieppe
16 of 17	 04Jul24	 LON	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 D Provost	 56	 $--	 Gold And Cash	 2:24.03		  ........ 8½.................. ParisLongchamp

6 SHAMSABAD (FR) Trainer: D&p Prod’homme Barrier: 3 Total: 88-7-13-13 Prize Money: $223,316
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 58 Good: 38-3-7-5 Track: 1-0-0-0

9yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 30-4-4-3
Sire: Rock Of Gibraltar (IRE) Dam: Shamsa (FR) J+H: 20-2-2-7 Turf: 76-6-9-11 Soft/Heavy: 36-3-4-3 Last Win: 07/04/23 (462 Days)
Owner: B Lynam

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 16	 26Mar24	 STC	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 26	 [	14]	 F Veron	 52.5	 $--	 Paper Trophy	 3:39.00		  ...... 16¼.........................Saint-Cloud
10 of 13	 30Apr24	 FTN	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 33	 [	11]	 T Piccone	 56	 $--	 Kingori	 2:03.01		  ........ 8½......................Fontainebleau
2 of 10	 20May24	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 80	 [	 5]	 A Pouchin	 58	 $--	 Sogynt	 2:44.43		  .......... ½.........................Saint-Cloud
8 of 12	 17Jun24	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 A Pouchin	 56	 $--	 Goldino Bello	 2:38.09		  ........ 6½.........................Saint-Cloud
8 of 9	 05Jul24	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 A Pouchin	 56	 $--	 Goldino Bello	 2:27.00		  ...... 23¼...................... Clairefontaine

7 NIGHTDANCE MAN (GER) Trainer: H Ghabri Barrier: 2 Total: 70-5-9-5 Prize Money: $97,823
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 56 Good: 44-3-5-4 Track: 5-1-2-0

8yo chestnut ger g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 20-1-3-2
Sire: Reliable Man (GER) Dam: Nightdance (GER) J+H: 21-1-5-0 Turf: 42-2-8-3 Soft/Heavy: 17-0-3-1 Last Win: 26/11/22 (594 Days)
Owner: H Ghabri

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 13	 24Jan24	 CHA	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 14	 [	 7]	 J Moutard	 57	 $--	 Screen Shot	 2:15.18		  ........ 6¼.............................Chantilly
5 of 16	 16Feb24	 CHA	 awt	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 25	 [	14]	 A Madamet	 52.5	 $--	 Screen Shot	 2:54.88		  ........ 2¼.............................Chantilly
10 of 16	 28Apr24	 LON	 turf	 2800	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 3]	 G Mosse	 59.5	 $--	 Shanghai Spirit	 3:03.09		  ........ 9½.................. ParisLongchamp
4 of 10	 20May24	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 74	 [	 3]	 G Mosse	 56	 $--	 Sogynt	 2:44.43		  .......... ¾.........................Saint-Cloud
13 of 15	 10Jun24	 CRO	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 Eddy Hardouin	 58.5	 $--	 Don’t Watch Me Cry	 2:34.43		  ........ 7½................................ Craon

8 SKIP CHOP (FR) Trainer: Y Luyckx Barrier: 5 Total: 46-1-0-8 Prize Money: $33,248
Jockey: T Trullier WT: 56 Good: 23-1-0-3 Track: 6-1-0-1

6yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-1-0-3
Sire: Captain Chop Dam: Sand diamond (FR) J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 41-1-0-7 Soft/Heavy: 21-0-0-3 Last Win: 22/04/22 (812 Days)
Owner: Y Luyckx

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 15	 28Oct23	 LEC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 50	 [	14]	 R Lemiere	 71	 $--	 Always Viv	 2:55.30		  ...... 12¾................ Le Croise-Laroche
3 of 12	 06Nov23	 LEC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 53	 [	 3]	 A Vilchien	 58	 $--	 Louna Chope	 2:52.40		  ........ 3¼................ Le Croise-Laroche
4 of 10	 22Mar24	 LEC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 T Trullier	 56	 $--	 Sadanori	 2:49.80		  ........... 7................ Le Croise-Laroche
12 of 13	 19May24	 LEC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 22	 [	10]	 T Trullier	 57	 $--	 Thindy	 2:40.70		  ...... 10½................ Le Croise-Laroche
8 of 16	 14Jun24	 DEP	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	16]	 T Trullier	 56	 $--	 Royal Monarch	 2:41.60		  ........ 3¾...............................Dieppe

9 CHAMP DE MARS Trainer: R Mathis Barrier: 11 Total: 38-6-5-3 Prize Money: $89,771
Jockey: J Moutard WT: 56 Good: 15-2-2-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

8yo uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-1-0
Sire: Cityscape (UK) Dam: La dancia (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 33-6-5-3 Soft/Heavy: 18-4-3-0 Last Win: 15/11/22 (605 Days)
Owner: R Mathis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 15	 08May23	 LYO	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	 7]	 M Germain	 59	 $--	 Duke Of Conker	 2:19.54		  ........... 2.........................Lyon-Parilly
5 of 16	 04Oct23	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 28	 [	 6]	 E Crublet	 59.5	 $--	 Tinette	 1:56.18		  ........... 4.............................Chantilly
8 of 12	 17Nov23	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 E Crublet	 56	 $--	 Moonwalk Step	 2:36.32		  ...... 30½.........................Saint-Cloud
5 of 12	 13Apr24	 FTN	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 42	 [	 1]	 J Moutard	 56	 $--	 Looking At Me	 2:03.16		  ........ 3½......................Fontainebleau
14 of 15	 13Jun24	 LON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 S Maillot	 57	 $--	 Pentaour	 2:31.08		  ...... 27¾.................. ParisLongchamp

10 KEEP AWAY (FR) Trainer: B Hellier Barrier: 4 Total: 29-4-1-2 Prize Money: $23,408
Jockey: S Vogt (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 20-3-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo bay fr g Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-4-1-0
Sire: Dabirsim Dam: Venga venga (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 20-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-0-2 Last Win: 02/04/23 (467 Days)
Owner: Dr C Schwanenberg

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 11	 04Feb24	 DOR	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 Elisabeth Stahlhut	 53	 $--	 Merlin	 -- --- --		  ......... 45........................... Dortmund
15 of 16	 16Feb24	 CHA	 awt	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 S Ruis	 54.5	 $--	 Screen Shot	 2:54.88		  ...... 24¼.............................Chantilly
5 of 7	 09May24	 DOR	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 16	 [	 7]	 Am Nina Baltromei	 57	 $--	 Altista	 -- --- --		  ......... 13........................... Dortmund
7 of 9	 08Jun24	 MGG	turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 33	 [	 9]	 Senan Macredmond	53	 $--	 Night Ocean	 -- --- --		  ........ 7½......................... Magdeburg
5 of 10	 23Jun24	 DOR	 turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 33	 [	 9]	 Michal Abik	 59	 $--	 Manon Des Bois	 3:02.98		  ........... 6........................... Dortmund
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11 PAIDEIA (FR) Trainer: Y Bonnefoy Barrier: 1 Total: 16-1-2-2 Prize Money: $26,519
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 54.5 Good: 9-1-1-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo chestnut fr m Fav: 1-0-1-0 54-56kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-1-2
Sire: Ruler Of The World (IRE) Dam: Phenomenologie (UK) J+H: 4-0-0-1 Turf: 10-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-1-0 Last Win: 27/07/22 (716 Days)
Owner: J Pouchin/p Bonnefoy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 16	 04Oct23	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 25	 [	15]	 S Maillot	 59	 $--	 Tinette	 1:56.18		  ........ 4¾.............................Chantilly
13 of 15	 19Oct23	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 4	 [	13]	 S Maillot	 58	 $--	 Storm City	 1:57.34		  ...... 11½............................ Deauville
4 of 10	 20May24	 SDP	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 42	 [	 9]	 R Mangione	 54.5	 $--	 Diane’star	 2:29.79		  ........... 5...............Salon-De-Provence
2 of 8	 05Jun24	 AGT	 turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	 4]	 R Mangione	 54.5	 $--	 Nabunga	 3:10.60		  ....... Lhd............................ Argentan
2 of 10	 27Jun24	 AIX	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 R Mangione	 60.5	 $--	 Zlara	 2:40.40		  .......... ½...................... Aix-Les-Bains

12 MYDAVI (FR) Trainer: J Goossens Barrier: 9 Total: 32-2-3-3 Prize Money: $43,942
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 54.5 Good: 23-2-3-1 Track: 3-0-0-0

6yo bay cl fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-1
Sire: Style Vendome Dam: Madhya (USA) J+H: 7-1-0-0 Turf: 18-0-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-0-2 Last Win: 24/02/23 (504 Days)
Owner: Triple B Stables

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

14 of 16	 04Oct23	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 15	 [	15]	 R Thomas	 60	 $--	 Cap Farewell	 1:56.84		  ........ 5¼.............................Chantilly
7 of 13	 05Mar24	 CHA	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 14	 [	11]	 M Velon	 54.5	 $--	 Ethion	 2:13.39		  ........ 6½.............................Chantilly
12 of 13	 30Apr24	 FTN	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 35	 [	 6]	 M Velon	 56	 $--	 Dreams	 3:10.72		  ...... 11¼......................Fontainebleau
9 of 15	 06Jun24	 LON	 turf	 2800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 A Lemaitre	 59.5	 $--	 Step Morning	 2:59.85		  ........ 7½.................. ParisLongchamp
2 of 14	 01Jul24	 LET	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	13]	 T Bachelot	 60	 $--	 Lexington Gold	 3:00.80		  ......... hd......................... Le Touquet
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R5 12 Jul 2024 | Compiegne | DE CARLEPONT HANDICAP
Distance: 1600m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR14,000
9:25 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 904213
	 2	 320300
	 3	 346793
	 4	 050087
	 5	 338266
	 6	 000220
	 7	 040956
	 8	 000405
	 9	 174604
	10	 060576
	11	 870058
	12	 960007
	13	 006628
	14	 430892
	15	 282600

ALPENGEIST
FILZMOOSERIN (FR)
DIWAN SENORA
RIMBAULT (GER)
MAGURO (FR)
VARINKA (FR)
FAZZANO (FR)
GARDOL MOON (FR)
ENJOY THE SILENCE
ELUSIVE NELSON (FR)
OCTOBER CHOPE (FR)
PALETUVIER (FR)
REPONSE EXACTE (FR)
KAVAKNEY (BEL)
GOFAST (FR)

60
60
59.5
59.5
59
59
59
58.5
58
58
57.5
57
56.5
56
56

6
10
9
12
7
5
8
3
2
13
1
11
14
15
4

R MANGIONE
P BAZIRE
A DUPORTE  1.5 
J CLAUDIC
B MARIE
EDDY HARDOUIN
S VOGT  1.5 
F VALLE SKAR  1.5 
H BOUTIN
C BELMONT  1.5 
T TRULLIER
S BREUX
LAURA GROSSO  1.5 
PERRINE CHEYER  1.5 
A NICCO  1.5 

J LEROY
MME Y VOLLMER
F X BELVISI
E LYON
G VERHEYE
J CARAYON
J H SMITH
A SAGOT
C BOUTIN
MME R BOUCKHUYT
C BOUTIN
N LANTSOGHT
C BRUNO
J M PLASSCHAERT
MME S QUERE

7
5
11
5
5
5
5
5
11
6
4
4
8
8
5

G
M
H
G
G
M
G
M
G
M
M
G
M
H
M

UK
FR
FR
GER
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
BEL
FR

--
--
79
--
60
--
--
--
48
--
--
--
56
41
--

	50-�3�-2-1
	12-�0�-1-3
	95-�8�-7-6
	17-�1�-0-0
	31-�0�-3-3
	24-�0�-4-1
	35-�1�-1-1
	35-�2�-1-3
	151-�13�-15-17
	26-�2�-1-3
	34-�2�-1-0
	34-�1�-2-2
	50-�5�-5-2
	45-�3�-1-3
	18-�0�-3-1

$41,599
$8,894
$210,887
$12,716
$17,318
$17,536
$21,702
$31,974
$225,927
$31,731
$30,369
$24,758
$64,740
$31,663
$16,602

	20-�2�-2-1
	1-�0�-1-0
	35-�5�-5-1
	4-�1�-0-0
	6-�0�-1-2
	12-�0�-1-1
	5-�0�-1-0
	12-�2�-0-0
	64-�5�-8-7
	7-�0�-1-0
	7-�2�-0-0
	6-�0�-0-0
	26-�3�-3-1
	24-�1�-0-1
	6-�0�-1-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

1 ALPENGEIST Trainer: J Leroy Barrier: 6 Total: 50-3-2-1 Prize Money: $41,599
Jockey: R Mangione WT: 60 Good: 28-1-1-0 Track: 5-1-0-0

7yo bay uk g Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 20-2-2-1
Sire: Make Believe (UK) Dam: Middlemist red (USA) J+H: 5-1-1-1 Turf: 29-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 22-2-1-1 Last Win: 24/05/24 (49 Days)
Owner: D Dumoulin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 17	 09Dec23	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 T Baron	 57	 $--	 Aslan Senora	 1:56.53		  ...... 10½.............................Chantilly
4 of 16	 15Feb24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 R Mangione	 53	 $--	 Rubis Gold	 1:38.21		  .......... ¾.............................Chantilly
2 of 13	 29Apr24	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	 8]	 R Mangione	 56	 $--	 Baylagan	 1:39.46		  .......... ¾.............................Chantilly
1 of 12	 24May24	 COM	turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 72	 [	 2]	 R Mangione	 57.5	 $--	 Varinka	 1:38.31		  ........ 2½......................... Compiegne
3 of 17	 20Jun24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 51	 [	 7]	 R Mangione	 58.5	 $--	 Mearas Style	 1:41.05		  ........... 3.................. ParisLongchamp

2 FILZMOOSERIN (FR) Trainer: Mme Y Vollmer Barrier: 10 Total: 12-0-1-3 Prize Money: $8,894
Jockey: P Bazire WT: 60 Good: 8-0-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo noipan fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Pomellato (GER) Dam: Koffi lady (GER) J+H: 5-0-0-2 Turf: 10-0-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme P Stein

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 13	 10Aug23	 VIT	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 35	 [	 4]	 T Trullier	 52	 $--	 Cruella De Vil	 1:42.57		  ........ 1½................................. Vittel
15 of 16	 26Aug23	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 30	 [	11]	 P Bazire	 56.5	 $--	 Makeno	 1:55.90		  ...... 11¾...................... Clairefontaine
3 of 15	 10Sep23	 NCY	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 29	 [	14]	 C Lecoeuvre	 55	 $--	 Sweet Master	 2:03.21		  ........ 2¼................................Nancy
12 of 15	 25Oct23	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 P Bazire	 57	 $--	 Marguns	 1:52.55		  ......... 10....................... Lyon La Soie
10 of 15	 13Jun24	 STB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 P Bazire	 56.5	 $--	 Ever Ready	 2:11.00		  ........ 9¾..........................Strasbourg

3 DIWAN SENORA Trainer: F X Belvisi Barrier: 9 Total: 95-8-7-6 Prize Money: $210,887
Jockey: A Duporte (a1.5) WT: 59.5 Good: 51-3-4-4 Track: 3-0-1-1

11yo bay fr h Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 35-5-5-1
Sire: Youmzain (IRE) Dam: Kiss senora (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 51-5-5-1 Soft/Heavy: 29-3-2-0 Last Win: 01/07/22 (742 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Haras Des Senora

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 16	 05Feb24	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 5	 [	12]	 S Pasquier	 56	 $--	 Balagan	 2:02.02		  ........ 2¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
6 of 14	 19Feb24	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	14]	 S Pasquier	 55	 $--	 Jussifer	 2:03.37		  ........ 2¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
7 of 14	 28Mar24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 40	 [	10]	 S Pasquier	 57.5	 $--	 Lauenen	 1:58.33		  ........ 6½.............................Chantilly
9 of 17	 26Apr24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	 4]	 T Trullier	 59.5	 $--	 Love The Stars	 1:57.10		  ........ 6¼.............................Chantilly
3 of 16	 07Jun24	 COM	turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 A Duporte	 58.5	 $--	 Soho Vicky	 1:51.88		  .......... ¾......................... Compiegne

4 RIMBAULT (GER) Trainer: E Lyon Barrier: 12 Total: 17-1-0-0 Prize Money: $12,716
Jockey: J Claudic WT: 59.5 Good: 9-0-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

5yo bay ger g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0
Sire: Zoffany (IRE) Dam: Rock my world (GER) J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 14-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-0-0 Last Win: 10/06/22 (763 Days)
Owner: T Marechal

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 06Mar23	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 C Pacaut	 56	 $--	 Sport Coupe	 1:58.70		  ........ 3¾................... Marseille-Borely
12 of 13	 16Mar23	 MSB	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 T Piccone	 57	 $--	 Press Officer	 1:51.29	 	 ........ 4¾................... Marseille-Borely
10 of 14	 17Apr23	 CHA	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	15]	 J Claudic	 58.5	 $--	 Karioitahi	 2:12.14		  ........ 8¾.............................Chantilly
8 of 16	 30Apr23	 LON	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 21	 [	15]	 J Claudic	 55.5	 $--	 Loona Spigao	 2:20.76		  ........ 6¾.................. ParisLongchamp
7 of 17	 28Jun24	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	16]	 J Claudic	 59	 $--	 Star Luce	 1:49.90		  ........ 3¾...................... Clairefontaine
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5 MAGURO (FR) Trainer: G Verheye Barrier: 7 Total: 31-0-3-3 Prize Money: $17,318
Jockey: B Marie WT: 59 Good: 22-0-1-3 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo ch fr g Fav: 3-0-1-2 58+kg: 3-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-1-2
Sire: Profitable (IRE) Dam: Sushi tuna (UK) J+H: 4-0-0-2 Turf: 12-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G Verheye

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 15	 24Feb24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	 5]	 B Marie	 59	 $--	 Dream Again	 1:57.35		  .......... ¾.............................Chantilly
8 of 14	 14Mar24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	11]	 B Marie	 54	 $--	 Sea Wings	 1:57.05		  ........ 3¼.............................Chantilly
2 of 15	 11May24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	 5]	 Eddy Hardouin	 59.5	 $--	 Oncle Fernand	 1:59.67		  ........ 1¼.............................Chantilly
6 of 14	 26May24	 LON	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	14]	 Eddy Hardouin	 58	 $--	 Love The Stars	 2:14.23		  ........ 6¾.................. ParisLongchamp
6 of 14	 06Jul24	 DEA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 D Santiago	 55.5	 $--	 Landaryna	 2:01.22		  ........ 2¼............................ Deauville

6 VARINKA (FR) Trainer: J Carayon Barrier: 5 Total: 24-0-4-1 Prize Money: $17,536
Jockey: Eddy Hardouin WT: 59 Good: 14-0-3-1 Track: 4-0-2-0

5yo bay f. fr m Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-0-1-1
Sire: Johnny Barnes (IRE) Dam: Fashion school (UK) J+H: 8-0-3-0 Turf: 18-0-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Courbis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

17 of 17	 15Apr24	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 A Crastus	 58	 $--	 My Flinders	 1:45.66		  ...... 39¾.............................Chantilly
10 of 14	 15May24	 LEN	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 A Crastus	 57.5	 $--	 Spinning Mist	 2:02.57		  ........ 8¼.............................Le Mans
2 of 12	 24May24	 COM	turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 69	 [	 4]	 Eddy Hardouin	 59.5	 $--	 Alpengeist	 1:38.31		  ........ 2½......................... Compiegne
2 of 16	 07Jun24	 COM	turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	15]	 Eddy Hardouin	 58	 $--	 Soho Vicky	 1:51.88		  .......... ¾......................... Compiegne
11 of 17	 28Jun24	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 Eddy Hardouin	 58.5	 $--	 Star Luce	 1:49.90		  ........ 6½...................... Clairefontaine

7 FAZZANO (FR) Trainer: J H Smith Barrier: 8 Total: 35-1-1-1 Prize Money: $21,702
Jockey: S Vogt (a1.5) WT: 59 Good: 27-1-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-0
Sire: Birchwood (IRE) Dam: Orlaine (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: 26/10/22 (625 Days)
Owner: J Dekkers

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 6	 17Mar24	 MUL	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 Konstantin Phillip	 50	 $--	 Frankie’s Boy	 -- --- --		  ...... 28½.............................Mulheim
12 of 14	 28Mar24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 25	 [	 9]	 A Lemaitre	 58	 $--	 Lauenen	 1:58.33		  ...... 12¼.............................Chantilly
9 of 13	 14Apr24	 DUS	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 Konstantin Phillip	 49	 $--	 Schael	 -- --- --		  ...... 15¼.......................... Dusseldorf
5 of 11	 28Apr24	 KRE	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 A Pietsch	 57.5	 $--	 Aegis Power	 -- --- --		  ......... 15...............................Krefeld
6 of 8	 20May24	 COL	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 28	 [	 3]	 A A Batist/niederlande	64	 $--	 Soraya Maxima	 -- --- --		  ........ 3½............................. Cologne

8 GARDOL MOON (FR) Trainer: A Sagot Barrier: 3 Total: 35-2-1-3 Prize Money: $31,974
Jockey: F Valle Skar (a1.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 23-1-0-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-2-0-0
Sire: Penny’s Picnic (IRE) Dam: Mahyara (FR) J+H: 5-0-0-0 Turf: 22-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-1-0 Last Win: 22/09/22 (659 Days)
Owner: M Maige

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 16	 03Feb24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	15]	 F Valle Skar	 57	 $--	 Princedeschamps	 1:59.74		  ........ 5¼............................ Deauville
11 of 15	 24Feb24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	 8]	 F Valle Skar	 59.5	 $--	 Dream Again	 1:57.35		  ........ 5½.............................Chantilly
4 of 15	 22Mar24	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 F Valle Skar	 55.5	 $--	 Sweet Betsy	 1:57.00		  ........ 5½................ Le Croise-Laroche
12 of 16	 04Apr24	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 9	 [	 6]	 F Valle Skar	 55.5	 $--	 D Day Man	 1:52.29		  ...... 16¼.............................Chantilly
5 of 17	 20Jun24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 42	 [	10]	 F Valle Skar	 57	 $--	 Mearas Style	 1:41.05		  ........... 5.................. ParisLongchamp

9 ENJOY THE SILENCE Trainer: C Boutin Barrier: 2 Total: 151-13-15-17 Prize Money: $225,927
Jockey: H Boutin WT: 58 Good: 59-7-2-6 Track: 15-1-4-0

11yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 64-5-8-7
Sire: Elusive City (USA) Dam: Cerita (IRE) J+H: 10-1-0-0 Turf: 87-6-7-10 Soft/Heavy: 54-4-7-4 Last Win: 28/03/24 (106 Days)
Owner: C C Boutin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 17	 15Apr24	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 16	 [	 7]	 H Boutin	 58.5	 $--	 Golden Beach	 1:46.85		  ........ 7¾.............................Chantilly
4 of 17	 26Apr24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	 3]	 A Pouchin	 57.5	 $--	 Love The Stars	 1:57.10		  ........... 3.............................Chantilly
6 of 15	 11May24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	12]	 A Pouchin	 58.5	 $--	 Oncle Fernand	 1:59.67		  ........ 3¼.............................Chantilly
10 of 17	 20Jun24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 32	 [	15]	 H Boutin	 56.5	 $--	 Mearas Style	 1:41.05		  ........ 8¾.................. ParisLongchamp
4 of 17	 28Jun24	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 A Pouchin	 57.5	 $--	 Star Luce	 1:49.90		  ........ 2¾...................... Clairefontaine

10 ELUSIVE NELSON (FR) Trainer: Mme R Bouckhuyt Barrier: 13 Total: 26-2-1-3 Prize Money: $31,731
Jockey: C Belmont (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 14-1-0-1 Track: 5-1-0-0

6yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-1-0
Sire: Mount Nelson (UK) Dam: Elusive pearl (FR) J+H: 4-0-0-0 Turf: 19-2-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-1-2 Last Win: 11/07/22 (732 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Avant-garde

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 17	 23Feb24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	 5]	 C Belmont	 56	 $--	 Orpanama Davis	 1:36.87		  ........ 5¼.............................Chantilly
14 of 15	 28Mar24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 4	 [	 8]	 C Belmont	 59.5	 $--	 Enjoy The Silence	 1:59.83		  ...... 15¾.............................Chantilly
5 of 17	 15Apr24	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 19	 [	 6]	 C Belmont	 59.5	 $--	 Golden Beach	 1:46.85		  ........ 7¼.............................Chantilly
7 of 17	 17May24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	 4]	 L Bails	 54.5	 $--	 Rubis Gold	 1:38.67		  ........ 2¼.............................Chantilly
6 of 16	 12Jun24	 COM	turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 C Belmont	 57.5	 $--	 Abrasso	 1:29.33		  ........ 1¾......................... Compiegne
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11 OCTOBER CHOPE (FR) Trainer: C Boutin Barrier: 1 Total: 34-2-1-0 Prize Money: $30,369
Jockey: T Trullier WT: 57.5 Good: 12-1-0-0 Track: 3-1-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-2-0-0
Sire: Kheleyf (USA) Dam: Turtle beach (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 28-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 18-1-1-0 Last Win: 20/09/23 (296 Days)
Owner: A Chopard/c Boutin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 16	 07Feb24	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 39	 [	 6]	 A Crastus	 53.5	 $--	 Waziers	 1:34.00		  ........ 6¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
12 of 14	 26Feb24	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 N Baudet	 60	 $--	 My Flinders	 1:38.33		  ...... 27½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
13 of 16	 06Mar24	 FTN	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 38	 [	16]	 H Boutin	 57.5	 $--	 Follow You	 2:08.14		  ...... 12¾......................Fontainebleau
5 of 13	 16Mar24	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 A Crastus	 53.5	 $--	 Arcubiatu	 2:27.73		  ...... 15½.........................Saint-Cloud
8 of 10	 29Mar24	 COM	turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 16	 [	 9]	 N Baudet	 51	 $--	 Arcubiatu	 2:03.38		  ......... 10......................... Compiegne

12 PALETUVIER (FR) Trainer: N Lantsoght Barrier: 11 Total: 34-1-2-2 Prize Money: $24,758
Jockey: S Breux WT: 57 Good: 15-0-1-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo bay f. fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-0
Sire: Elusive City (USA) Dam: Van catskill (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 22-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 15-1-0-0 Last Win: 20/03/23 (480 Days)
Owner: Stal Gusky

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 20Apr24	 LEC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 K Vanderbeke	 58	 $--	 Mitarc	 2:49.50		  ...... 10½................ Le Croise-Laroche
11 of 14	 11May24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 19	 [	 7]	 K Vanderbeke	 56	 $--	 Jacky	 1:58.80		  ......... 12.............................Chantilly
13 of 14	 26May24	 LON	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 31	 [	 7]	 C Berge	 58	 $--	 Love The Stars	 2:14.23		  ......... 13.................. ParisLongchamp
10 of 17	 21Jun24	 STC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 33	 [	14]	 F Valle Skar	 58	 $--	 Kupala	 2:24.11		  ...... 10¼.........................Saint-Cloud
7 of 14	 06Jul24	 DEA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 J Claudic	 53.5	 $--	 Landaryna	 2:01.22		  ........... 3............................ Deauville

13 REPONSE EXACTE (FR) Trainer: C Bruno Barrier: 14 Total: 50-5-5-2 Prize Money: $64,740
Jockey: Laura Grosso (a1.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 15-1-2-0 Track: 5-2-1-0

8yo bay fr m Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 26-3-3-1
Sire: Rajsaman Dam: Barmaid (FR) J+H: 7-0-1-0 Turf: 36-5-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 31-3-3-1 Last Win: 27/07/21 (1081 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Alliance

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 16	 04Apr24	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 5	 [	15]	 E Crublet	 55.5	 $--	 D Day Man	 1:52.29		  ...... 17½.............................Chantilly
6 of 12	 27Apr24	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	 4]	 Laura Grosso	 51.5	 $--	 Lorlisalsa	 1:39.48		  ........ 4¼.........................Lyon-Parilly
6 of 12	 24May24	 COM	turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	 7]	 Laura Grosso	 57	 $--	 Alpengeist	 1:38.31		  ........... 6......................... Compiegne
2 of 16	 12Jun24	 COM	turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 Laura Grosso	 55	 $--	 Abrasso	 1:29.33		  ..........nk......................... Compiegne
8 of 15	 02Jul24	 CHA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	17]	 Laura Grosso	 53.5	 $--	 Achki	 1:28.16		  ........ 3½.............................Chantilly

14 KAVAKNEY (BEL) Trainer: J M Plasschaert Barrier: 15 Total: 45-3-1-3 Prize Money: $31,663
Jockey: Perrine Cheyer (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 17-2-1-1 Track: 13-3-0-1

8yo bay f. bel h Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 24-1-0-1
Sire: Cockney Rebel (IRE) Dam: Kavasole (FR) J+H: 18-1-1-2 Turf: 37-3-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 26-1-0-2 Last Win: 20/03/23 (480 Days)
Owner: Jm Plasschaert

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 19Mar24	 COM	turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 41	 [	 2]	 Perrine Cheyer	 56	 $--	 Parisian Belle	 1:36.18		  ........ 1¼......................... Compiegne
16 of 16	 04Apr24	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 Perrine Cheyer	 52.5	 $--	 D Day Man	 1:52.29		  ......... 50.............................Chantilly
8 of 12	 24May24	 COM	turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	11]	 Perrine Cheyer	 56.5	 $--	 Alpengeist	 1:38.31		  ........ 6¼......................... Compiegne
9 of 16	 12Jun24	 COM	turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 Perrine Cheyer	 54.5	 $--	 Abrasso	 1:29.33		  ........ 2¼......................... Compiegne
2 of 15	 02Jul24	 CHA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 Perrine Cheyer	 53	 $--	 Achki	 1:28.16		  .......... ½.............................Chantilly

15 GOFAST (FR) Trainer: Mme S Quere Barrier: 4 Total: 18-0-3-1 Prize Money: $16,602
Jockey: A Nicco (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 10-0-1-1 Track: 3-0-0-0

5yo chestnut fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-1-1
Sire: Goken Dam: Reason traou land (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-2-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme S Quere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 17	 13Sep23	 CHA	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 34	 [	 9]	 L Bails	 52	 $--	 Joyce Galeste	 1:54.76		  ........... 7.............................Chantilly
2 of 12	 03May24	 FTN	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	 6]	 C Grosbois	 54	 $--	 Bech River	 1:54.45		  .......... ½......................Fontainebleau
6 of 14	 15May24	 LEN	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 C Grosbois	 53.5	 $--	 Spinning Mist	 2:02.57		  ........ 5½.............................Le Mans
16 of 16	 07Jun24	 COM	turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	16]	 C Grosbois	 56	 $--	 Soho Vicky	 1:51.88		  ...... 12¾......................... Compiegne
13 of 17	 20Jun24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 6	 [	11]	 C Belmont	 55	 $--	 Mearas Style	 1:41.05		  ...... 17½.................. ParisLongchamp
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FRANCE MEETING FRIDAY, 12 JUL 2024

R6 12 Jul 2024 | Compiegne | DE FRESNOY-LA-RIVIERE HANDICAP
Distance: 1600m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR15,000
10:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 008731
	 2	 870960
	 3	 200050
	 4	 750008
	 5	 907002
	 6	 067550
	 7	 523373
	 8	 545792
	 9	 400829
	10	 231000
	11	 546989
	12	 006580
	13	 099653
	14	 700241
	15	 800000
	16	 080201

VEGA DREAM
HOT SUMMER (FR)
MALLORCA SUN (IRE)
LA BLUE QUARTZ (FR)
EAGLEHAWK (FR)
PALANZANO (FR)
JOYCE GALESTE (FR)
OPERA (FR)
ALBERT BRIDGE (FR)
EL PROFESSOR CHOP (FR)
GIN GEMBRE (FR)
BOW LANE (FR)
ZOUBAREVA (FR)
ACHKI
CLEOSTORM
STAR LUCE (FR)

60
60
60
60
60
60
59.5
59
59
58
58
58
58
56.5
56.5
56

12
7
6
11
13
14
15
1
8
16
5
2
4
9
10
3

D PROVOST
J NICOLEAU
H JOURNIAC
M MARQUETTE  1.5 
G MOSSE
S LAURENT
T PICCONE
S MAILLOT
T TRULLIER
T BACHELOT
B MARIE
J PELICIER  1.5 
A MADAMET
J MOUTARD
C PACAUT  1.5 
NON PARTANT

C H PLISSON
MME C AUVRAY
N CAULLERY
X RICHARD
M NIGGE
L LANNOO
H GHABRI
L PROIETTI
Y LUYCKX
J PARIZE
MME C AUVRAY
D WINDRIF
M RATSIMIHAH
V DEVILLARS
Y LUYCKX
MME J STANG

7
8
4
4
5
4
5
4
6
4
7
4
4
9
8
5

G
G
H
M
H
G
M
M
G
G
G
G
M
G
M
M

UK
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

62
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
71
--
--
52
66
--

	98-�4�-10-12
	72-�7�-9-5
	29-�0�-2-1
	13-�0�-2-0
	28-�1�-2-2
	18-�0�-0-0
	62-�5�-2-9
	16-�0�-1-1
	48-�5�-5-2
	23-�2�-1-2
	71-�3�-11-8
	16-�1�-2-0
	11-�0�-0-1
	60-�4�-7-7
	70-�3�-8-8
	26-�2�-2-0

$91,617
$103,234
$14,945
$6,416
$22,837
$7,094
$88,310
$10,179
$56,383
$23,860
$92,752
$12,842
$3,449
$87,937
$100,941
$20,201

	30-�2�-2-5
	31-�3�-5-4
	11-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	9-�1�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	16-�0�-1-3
	7-�0�-1-1
	10-�0�-1-1
	2-�0�-0-0
	15-�2�-2-1
	6-�1�-1-0
	5-�0�-0-1
	7-�0�-1-2
	21-�2�-2-1
	8-�0�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 VEGA DREAM Trainer: C H Plisson Barrier: 12 Total: 98-4-10-12 Prize Money: $91,617
Jockey: D Provost WT: 60 Good: 43-1-7-4 Track: 5-0-0-2

7yo chestnut uk g Fav: 4-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 30-2-2-5
Sire: Lope De Vega (IRE) Dam: Sheringa (FR) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 72-4-7-10 Soft/Heavy: 43-3-2-8 Last Win: 20/06/24 (22 Days)
Owner: Ch Ch Plisson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

15 of 16	 12May24	 LON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 27	 [	 2]	 A Madamet	 55.5	 $--	 Murrayfield	 1:22.28	 	 ........ 8½.................. ParisLongchamp
8 of 13	 25May24	 STC	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 M Velon	 60	 $--	 Shat Elarab	 1:23.91		  ........... 3.........................Saint-Cloud
7 of 14	 05Jun24	 AGT	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	14]	 L Poggionovo	 58	 $--	 Irishkamaya	 1:17.80		  ........ 3½............................ Argentan
3 of 17	 12Jun24	 COM	turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 L Poggionovo	 56	 $--	 Uri	 1:28.15		  ........... 4......................... Compiegne
1 of 18	 20Jun24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 62	 [	 5]	 D Provost	 56.5	 $--	 Khabesa	 1:44.07		  .......... ½.................. ParisLongchamp

2 HOT SUMMER (FR) Trainer: Mme C Auvray Barrier: 7 Total: 72-7-9-5 Prize Money: $103,234
Jockey: J Nicoleau WT: 60 Good: 42-2-7-4 Track: 6-2-0-1

8yo bay fr g Fav: 5-1-2-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 31-3-5-4
Sire: Sommerabend (UK) Dam: American nizzy (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 46-6-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 27-5-2-0 Last Win: 10/08/23 (337 Days)
Owner: Mme C Auvray/c Bruyneel

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 16	 23Nov23	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 15	 [	11]	 A Madamet	 58	 $--	 Laura Trezy	 1:36.84		  ........ 3¼.............................Chantilly
10 of 17	 12Dec23	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 15	 [	 4]	 A Madamet	 59	 $--	 Kingsfold	 1:37.46		  ........ 4½.............................Chantilly
9 of 16	 21Dec23	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 T Trullier	 59.5	 $--	 Kenny	 1:58.21		  ........ 2¾............................ Deauville
6 of 17	 23Feb24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	16]	 A Madamet	 59.5	 $--	 Sicilia	 1:37.80		  ........ 1¾.............................Chantilly
10 of 15	 05Mar24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 15	 [	14]	 A Madamet	 57.5	 $--	 D Day Man	 1:37.55		  ........ 3¾.............................Chantilly

3 MALLORCA SUN (IRE) Trainer: N Caullery Barrier: 6 Total: 29-0-2-1 Prize Money: $14,945
Jockey: H Journiac WT: 60 Good: 16-0-0-1 Track: 5-0-1-0

4yo bay ire h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-0-1-0
Sire: Intello (GER) Dam: Bilissie (UK) J+H: 14-0-1-1 Turf: 25-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 13-0-2-0 Last Win: --
Owner: N Caullery

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 15	 01May24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 42	 [	14]	 H Journiac	 58	 $--	 Caregiver	 1:41.41		  ........ 6¼.........................Saint-Cloud
10 of 16	 12May24	 LON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	16]	 H Journiac	 59	 $--	 Murrayfield	 1:22.28	 	 ........ 4½.................. ParisLongchamp
12 of 15	 24May24	 COM	turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 31	 [	10]	 H Journiac	 54.5	 $--	 City Of Hope	 1:38.16		  ........ 7¼......................... Compiegne
5 of 7	 31May24	 COM	turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 43	 [	 2]	 M Benoist	 52.5	 $--	 Uri	 1:30.49		  ........ 5¼......................... Compiegne
14 of 18	 20Jun24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 57	 [	13]	 J Claudic	 59.5	 $--	 Vega Dream	 1:44.07		  ........ 4½.................. ParisLongchamp

4 LA BLUE QUARTZ (FR) Trainer: X Richard Barrier: 11 Total: 13-0-2-0 Prize Money: $6,416
Jockey: M Marquette (a1.5) WT: 60 Good: 6-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo alzmel fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Stormy River Dam: Blue quartz (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 13-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: X Richard

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 13Nov23	 AMI	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 25	 [	 4]	 A Mosse	 56.5	 $--	 Mandoki	 2:45.51		  ........ 8½.............................. Amiens
10 of 13	 24Apr24	 EVX	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 13	 [	14]	 M Berto	 54.5	 $--	 Chibani	 1:51.90		  ...... 12½...............................Evreux
12 of 15	 12May24	 CTB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 M Berto	 55	 $--	 Zelzefyr	 2:02.26		  ........... 7......................Chateaubriant
13 of 14	 05Jun24	 AGT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 40	 [	13]	 M Berto	 54.5	 $--	 Cisky	 2:11.80		  ........ 8½............................ Argentan
8 of 16	 28Jun24	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	16]	 M Marquette	 59.5	 $--	 Forever Coco	 1:47.20		  ........ 3½...................... Clairefontaine
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5 EAGLEHAWK (FR) Trainer: M Nigge Barrier: 13 Total: 28-1-2-2 Prize Money: $22,837
Jockey: G Mosse WT: 60 Good: 24-1-2-2 Track: 3-0-1-0

5yo noipan fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-0-0
Sire: Wings Of Eagles Dam: Polemique (IRE) J+H: 11-1-1-1 Turf: 15-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 17/12/22 (573 Days)
Owner: Earl De La Vallee

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

15 of 15	 11May24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 A Lemaitre	 59	 $--	 Captain De Cerisy	 1:56.87		  ......... 50.............................Chantilly
7 of 15	 26May24	 LON	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	11]	 L Boisseau	 57	 $--	 Cracklin’rosie	 2:15.08		  ........ 3¼.................. ParisLongchamp
10 of 14	 07Jun24	 COM	turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 L Boisseau	 56	 $--	 Great Charlie	 1:51.18		  ........ 7½......................... Compiegne
12 of 18	 20Jun24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 56	 [	15]	 L Boisseau	 58.5	 $--	 Vega Dream	 1:44.07		  ........ 4¼.................. ParisLongchamp
2 of 16	 28Jun24	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 G Mosse	 59	 $--	 Forever Coco	 1:47.20		  ......... hd...................... Clairefontaine

6 PALANZANO (FR) Trainer: L Lannoo Barrier: 14 Total: 18-0-0-0 Prize Money: $7,094
Jockey: S Laurent WT: 60 Good: 7-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Chanducoq Dam: Pise (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: L Lannoo

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 14	 13Jan24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 12	 [	12]	 M Z  Sahebjan	 57.5	 $--	 Mon Sioux	 1:38.87		  ........ 3¾.............................Chantilly
7 of 9	 20Apr24	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 K Vanderbeke	 56	 $--	 Mandres	 1:57.50		  ........ 8¼................ Le Croise-Laroche
5 of 15	 01May24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	13]	 S Tison	 56	 $--	 Caregiver	 1:41.41		  ........ 1½.........................Saint-Cloud
5 of 12	 29May24	 DEP	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 35	 [	 6]	 S Tison	 58	 $--	 Absolute Power	 1:59.40		  ........... 4...............................Dieppe
15 of 18	 20Jun24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 55	 [	11]	 S Tison	 58.5	 $--	 Vega Dream	 1:44.07		  ........ 4¾.................. ParisLongchamp

7 JOYCE GALESTE (FR) Trainer: H Ghabri Barrier: 15 Total: 62-5-2-9 Prize Money: $88,310
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 59.5 Good: 37-1-0-3 Track: 11-2-0-2

5yo bay fr m Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 16-0-1-3
Sire: Whitecliffsofdover (USA) Dam: Piquetera (UK) J+H: 3-2-0-0 Turf: 40-5-2-8 Soft/Heavy: 20-4-2-5 Last Win: 06/10/23 (280 Days)
Owner: H Ghabri/mme E Poitevin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 13	 24Apr24	 EVX	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	 3]	 Eddy Hardouin	 55	 $--	 Crisalsa	 1:53.20		  .......... ¾...............................Evreux
3 of 13	 03May24	 FTN	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 34	 [	 6]	 Eddy Hardouin	 53.5	 $--	 Morhib	 1:54.86		  ........ 3¾......................Fontainebleau
3 of 14	 24May24	 COM	turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	14]	 Eddy Hardouin	 56	 $--	 Hurricane Light	 1:38.95		  .......... ¾......................... Compiegne
7 of 17	 07Jun24	 COM	turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 Eddy Hardouin	 58	 $--	 Atlantica	 1:49.96		  ........ 4¼......................... Compiegne
3 of 16	 28Jun24	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	15]	 Eddy Hardouin	 58.5	 $--	 Forever Coco	 1:47.20		  ..........nk...................... Clairefontaine

8 OPERA (FR) Trainer: L Proietti Barrier: 1 Total: 16-0-1-1 Prize Money: $10,179
Jockey: S Maillot WT: 59 Good: 12-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-1-1
Sire: Dabirsim Dam: Precoce (IRE) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 6-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Im Atchia

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 16	 16Dec23	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 30	 [	14]	 A Pouchin	 59	 $--	 Crack City	 1:29.38		  ........ 1¼............................ Deauville
5 of 14	 13Jan24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 17	 [	16]	 A Madamet	 58.5	 $--	 Mon Sioux	 1:38.87		  ........ 2¾.............................Chantilly
7 of 10	 09Feb24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 24	 [	 7]	 A Pouchin	 58.5	 $--	 Adwan	 1:39.91		  ........... 4.............................Chantilly
9 of 11	 19Mar24	 COM	turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 29	 [	10]	 C Belmont	 60	 $--	 Maple Girl	 1:35.19		  ...... 16½......................... Compiegne
2 of 16	 15Jun24	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	 4]	 S Maillot	 57.5	 $--	 Secret Feeling	 1:42.54		  ........... 1.........................Lyon-Parilly

9 ALBERT BRIDGE (FR) Trainer: Y Luyckx Barrier: 8 Total: 48-5-5-2 Prize Money: $56,383
Jockey: T Trullier WT: 59 Good: 30-2-4-2 Track: 7-0-2-0

6yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-0-1-1
Sire: Isfahan (GER) Dam: Moonlight rose (FR) J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 27-2-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 16-2-1-0 Last Win: 04/11/22 (616 Days)
Owner: Y Luyckx

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 16	 03Feb24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 11	 [	 4]	 D Santiago	 58	 $--	 Tennessee John	 1:59.29		  ........ 3¼............................ Deauville
14 of 17	 15Feb24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 9	 [	 4]	 Perrine Cheyer	 54.5	 $--	 Laura Trezy	 1:37.03		  ........ 6½.............................Chantilly
8 of 14	 11May24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	13]	 T Piccone	 60	 $--	 Jacky	 1:58.80		  ........ 4½.............................Chantilly
2 of 17	 07Jun24	 COM	turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	17]	 T Trullier	 57.5	 $--	 Atlantica	 1:49.96		  ........ 1¼......................... Compiegne
9 of 17	 21Jun24	 STC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	16]	 T Trullier	 59	 $--	 Trevor Senora	 2:24.81		  ........ 5½.........................Saint-Cloud

10 EL PROFESSOR CHOP (FR) Trainer: J Parize Barrier: 16 Total: 23-2-1-2 Prize Money: $23,860
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 58 Good: 8-1-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Vale Of York (IRE) Dam: Ma victoryan (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 19-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 14-1-1-2 Last Win: 19/03/24 (115 Days)
Owner: M Rafai/j Parize

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 14	 26Feb24	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	15]	 A Madamet	 59	 $--	 My Flinders	 1:38.33		  ........ 2½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
1 of 11	 19Mar24	 COM	turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 60	 [	 7]	 A Madamet	 58.5	 $--	 El Professor Chop	 1:35.22		  ........ 1¼......................... Compiegne
15 of 15	 01May24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 6	 [	 9]	 A Madamet	 55.5	 $--	 Caregiver	 1:41.41		  ......... 17.........................Saint-Cloud
11 of 13	 01Jun24	 LYO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 32	 [	 9]	 A Orani	 53.5	 $--	 Bijjlee	 1:23.61		  ........... 4.........................Lyon-Parilly
13 of 14	 13Jun24	 STB	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 N M  Lopes Duarte	 53.5	 $--	 Warrior	 1:26.93		  ...... 11¼..........................Strasbourg
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11 GIN GEMBRE (FR) Trainer: Mme C Auvray Barrier: 5 Total: 71-3-11-8 Prize Money: $92,752
Jockey: B Marie WT: 58 Good: 32-1-4-4 Track: 4-0-0-1

7yo ch fr g Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-2-2-1
Sire: Dandy Man (IRE) Dam: Repechage (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 47-2-10-5 Soft/Heavy: 31-2-7-2 Last Win: 18/02/23 (510 Days)
Owner: C Auvray/c Gueude/c Bruyneel

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 13	 25Apr24	 LON	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 59	 [	 9]	 T Trullier	 58.5	 $--	 Red Nude Rouge	 1:22.48		  .......... ½.................. ParisLongchamp
6 of 16	 12May24	 LON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	 4]	 A Pouchin	 57	 $--	 Murrayfield	 1:22.28	 	 ........ 1½.................. ParisLongchamp
9 of 14	 25May24	 STC	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 T Trullier	 57	 $--	 The Time	 1:21.75		  ........ 5½.........................Saint-Cloud
8 of 17	 12Jun24	 COM	turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 T Trullier	 57	 $--	 Uri	 1:28.15		  ........... 7......................... Compiegne
9 of 18	 20Jun24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 57	 [	18]	 B Marie	 57.5	 $--	 Vega Dream	 1:44.07		  ........ 3¼.................. ParisLongchamp

12 BOW LANE (FR) Trainer: D Windrif Barrier: 2 Total: 16-1-2-0 Prize Money: $12,842
Jockey: J Pelicier (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 8-0-2-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-1-0
Sire: Bow Creek (IRE) Dam: Repechage (FR) J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 13-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-0-0 Last Win: 04/02/23 (524 Days)
Owner: D Windrif

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 16	 17May24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	10]	 E Fontaine	 60	 $--	 Oissel	 1:39.02		  ........ 5½.............................Chantilly
6 of 7	 31May24	 COM	turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 40	 [	 1]	 J Pelicier	 53	 $--	 Uri	 1:30.49		  ........ 6½......................... Compiegne
5 of 17	 12Jun24	 COM	turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	18]	 J Pelicier	 59	 $--	 Uri	 1:28.15		  ........ 5½......................... Compiegne
8 of 18	 20Jun24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 61	 [	 4]	 E Verhestraeten	 59.5	 $--	 Vega Dream	 1:44.07		  ........... 3.................. ParisLongchamp
10 of 16	 02Jul24	 CHA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 J Pelicier	 55.5	 $--	 Samagace Du Vivien	 1:27.53		  ........ 4¾.............................Chantilly

13 ZOUBAREVA (FR) Trainer: M Ratsimihah Barrier: 4 Total: 11-0-0-1 Prize Money: $3,449
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 58 Good: 7-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-1
Sire: Zanzibari (USA) Dam: Miss annie (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 4-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: M Andriantsoa Ratsimihah

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 16Feb24	 POR	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 L Boisseau	 54	 $--	 Pastel Blues	 1:40.53		  ......... 12............................Pornichet
9 of 13	 29Apr24	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	10]	 A Phanthura	 57	 $--	 Prince Des Dunes	 1:39.94		  ........ 4¾.............................Chantilly
6 of 17	 17May24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	12]	 A Phanthura	 57.5	 $--	 Rubis Gold	 1:38.67		  ........ 2¼.............................Chantilly
5 of 17	 07Jun24	 COM	turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 C Belmont	 56.5	 $--	 Atlantica	 1:49.96		  ........ 4¼......................... Compiegne
3 of 18	 20Jun24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 61	 [	 3]	 A Madamet	 56.5	 $--	 Vega Dream	 1:44.07		  .......... ½.................. ParisLongchamp

14 ACHKI Trainer: V Devillars Barrier: 9 Total: 60-4-7-7 Prize Money: $87,937
Jockey: J Moutard WT: 56.5 Good: 35-3-3-5 Track: 3-0-0-0

9yo bay f. fr g Fav: 2-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-1-2
Sire: Penny’s Picnic (IRE) Dam: Dill (IRE) J+H: 6-1-1-0 Turf: 42-4-7-4 Soft/Heavy: 24-1-3-2 Last Win: 02/07/24 (10 Days)
Owner: F Gregoire

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

14 of 15	 23Nov23	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 T Piccone	 59.5	 $--	 Ernan Cortes	 1:37.80		  ...... 13¼.............................Chantilly
13 of 14	 28Nov23	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 T Piccone	 56.5	 $--	 Blood Chope	 1:17.31		  ...... 10¼............................ Deauville
2 of 13	 25May24	 STC	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 T Trullier	 56	 $--	 Shat Elarab	 1:23.91		  ........ 1¼.........................Saint-Cloud
4 of 16	 12Jun24	 COM	turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 T Trullier	 56.5	 $--	 Abrasso	 1:29.33		  .......... ¾......................... Compiegne
1 of 15	 02Jul24	 CHA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 J Moutard	 55.5	 $--	 Kavakney	 1:28.16		  .......... ½.............................Chantilly

15 CLEOSTORM Trainer: Y Luyckx Barrier: 10 Total: 70-3-8-8 Prize Money: $100,941
Jockey: C Pacaut (a1.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 38-2-4-4 Track: 10-1-1-1

8yo chestnut fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 21-2-2-1
Sire: Stormy River Dam: Esquinade (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 61-3-8-6 Soft/Heavy: 26-1-4-2 Last Win: 09/06/23 (399 Days)
Owner: H Declercq

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

14 of 16	 26Aug23	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 32	 [	12]	 A Pouchin	 56.5	 $--	 Makeno	 1:55.90		  ...... 10¾...................... Clairefontaine
12 of 14	 22Oct23	 STC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 A Pouchin	 55.5	 $--	 Aintreegirl	 1:46.80		  ...... 12¼.........................Saint-Cloud
11 of 15	 23Nov23	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	16]	 A Pouchin	 60	 $--	 Ernan Cortes	 1:37.80		  ........ 8¾.............................Chantilly
10 of 17	 09Dec23	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 A Vilchien	 57.5	 $--	 Aslan Senora	 1:56.53		  ........ 7¼.............................Chantilly
11 of 16	 07Jun24	 COM	turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 T Piccone	 59.5	 $--	 Soho Vicky	 1:51.88		  ........ 3¾......................... Compiegne

16 STAR LUCE (FR) Trainer: Mme J Stang Barrier: 3 Total: 26-2-2-0 Prize Money: $20,201
Jockey: Non Partant WT: 56 Good: 15-2-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo chestnut fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-1-0
Sire: Lucayan Dam: Halloween star (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 11-0-1-0 Last Win: 28/06/24 (14 Days)
Owner: Mme Mc Le Stang

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 19Apr24	 STC	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 B Marie	 55	 $--	 Sakharah	 1:34.69		  ...... 11½.........................Saint-Cloud
10 of 11	 09May24	 LAL	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 M Eon	 53	 $--	 Twin Boy	 1:28.02		  ...... 13¼.................. Le Lion D’angers
2 of 12	 21May24	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 33	 [	 9]	 M Romary	 53.5	 $--	 Caledonia	 -- --- --		  ......................................... Toulouse
10 of 16	 12Jun24	 COM	turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 J Claudic	 55.5	 $--	 Abrasso	 1:29.33		  ........ 2½......................... Compiegne
1 of 17	 28Jun24	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 D Santiago	 56.5	 $--	 Usnavygirl	 1:49.90		  ........ 1½...................... Clairefontaine
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R7 12 Jul 2024 | Compiegne | DE PONDRON CLAIMING STAKES
Distance: 1800m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR19,000
10:35 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 520100
	 2	 46
	 3	 476
	 4	 70
	 5	 008948
	 6	 26
	 7	 993400
	 8	 8
	 9	 43447
	10	 454000
	11	
	12	 798
	13	 7767
	14	 464
	15	 770
	16	 780580
	17	 8
	18	 0000

BURGUNDY REGAL (FR)
OUTRELAIZE (FR)
EXISTENTIALISTE (FR)
BULLANT (IRE)
ANIELSKA (FR)
RAFFERTY (FR)
PIPERADE (FR)
TANTE JAJA (FR)
GRETZKY (FR)
IRTYCH (FR)
AVENTURA (FR)
ENNEDI (FR)
HOPIC (IRE)
KUDAFUSHI (IRE)
ARLINO (FR)
EXIGENCE (FR)
KANZASHI (FR)
BAIE D’HALONG (FR)

61
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
56.5
56
56
56
56
56
54.5
54.5

9
11
7
1
18
12
6
16
5
13
10
3
17
8
2
4
14
15

C BELMONT  2.5 
L NOMIS  2.5 
C DEMURO
G SIAS  2.5 
A MADAMET
G MOSSE
T PICCONE
E CRUBLET
M GUYON
PERRINE CHEYER  1.5 
H BESNIER
S BREUX
J NICOLEAU  1.5 
EDDY HARDOUIN
H BOUTIN
A BARON  1.5 
C LECOEUVRE
G MEURY  2 

MME V HEAD
C&G & TAUPIN
A SCHUTZ
P GROUALLE
H GHABRI
M DELZANGLES
X BLANCHET
C&G & TAUPIN
C FERLAND
I ENDALTSEV
S SMRCZEK
B KONINCK
J C BERTIN
V LUKA
M RULEC
JEAN DUBOIS
G GEISLER
M D SANCHEZ

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

G
F
C
G
F
G
G
F
C
G
F
F
F
F
G
F
F
F

FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR

83
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 7-�1�-1-1
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	11-�0�-0-1
	 2-�0�-1-0
	 8-�0�-0-1
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 5-�0�-0-1
	11-�1�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	12-�0�-0-1
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-0

$18,962
$670
$2,348
$0
$6,341
$4,696
$3,425
$0
$9,137
$18,002
$0
$0
$0
$4,690
$0
$6,469
$0
$0

	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	5-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	3-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

1 BURGUNDY REGAL (FR) Trainer: Mme V Head Barrier: 9 Total: 7-1-1-1 Prize Money: $18,962
Jockey: C Belmont (a2.5) WT: 61 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: City Light Dam: Upbeat mood (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-1 Last Win: 10/05/24 (63 Days)
Owner: Mme N Saidi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 17Mar24	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 72	 [	 4]	 I Mendizabal	 58	 $--	 Cartimandua	 1:45.30		  ..........nk.........................Lyon-Parilly
10 of 15	 16Apr24	 COM	turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 19	 [	11]	 I Mendizabal	 58	 $--	 Bellano	 1:29.99		  ......... 20......................... Compiegne
1 of 7	 10May24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 70	 [	 4]	 A Pouchin	 57.5	 $--	 Parrhesia	 1:39.71		  .......... ¾.........................Saint-Cloud
11 of 12	 13Jun24	 LON	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	11]	 L Boisseau	 59	 $--	 Love Rush	 1:53.62		  ...... 10½.................. ParisLongchamp
11 of 16	 04Jul24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 74	 [	10]	 L Boisseau	 59	 $--	 Arpenteur	 1:39.23		  ........... 6.................. ParisLongchamp

2 OUTRELAIZE (FR) Trainer: C&g & Taupin Barrier: 11 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $670
Jockey: L Nomis (a2.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Robin Of Navan Dam: Disquotational (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R Brard

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 14	 25Feb24	 MCC	turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 52	 [	 8]	 C Belmont	 56	 $--	 Maia Star	 2:48.06		  ........ 9½..........................Machecoul
6 of 10	 03Jun24	 CTB	 turf	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	 1]	 S Planque	 56.5	 $--	 Justice Roll	 2:56.77		  ........ 7¾......................Chateaubriant

3 EXISTENTIALISTE (FR) Trainer: A Schutz Barrier: 7 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $2,348
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Magna Grecia (IRE) Dam: Engage (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ec Ades Hazan/haras D’etreham

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 15	 21Mar24	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 C Demuro	 58	 $--	 Kalet	 2:22.39		  ........ 5¼.........................Saint-Cloud
7 of 7	 18Apr24	 LON	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 19	 [	 1]	 M Velon	 58	 $--	 Hamavi	 2:15.03		  ........ 8¾.................. ParisLongchamp
6 of 13	 24Jun24	 LYO	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 G Mosse	 58	 $--	 Magical Hope	 2:23.31		  ........ 4¼.........................Lyon-Parilly

4 BULLANT (IRE) Trainer: P Groualle Barrier: 1 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: G Sias (a2.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Caravaggio (USA) Dam: Masaaqaat (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Gousserie Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 7	 31May24	 COM	turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 46	 [	 1]	 H Besnier	 56	 $--	 Babakool	 2:15.34		  ......... 17......................... Compiegne
14 of 14	 29Jun24	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 31	 [	 7]	 H Besnier	 58	 $--	 Otherwordly	 1:39.48		  ...... 17½.............................Chantilly
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5 ANIELSKA (FR) Trainer: H Ghabri Barrier: 18 Total: 11-0-0-1 Prize Money: $6,341
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 57.5 Good: 6-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ivawood (IRE) Dam: Angel of harlem (FR) J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Y Houar

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 16	 18Mar24	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 35	 [	 3]	 A Madamet	 54.5	 $--	 Damien	 1:25.01		  ........... 6.............................Chantilly
8 of 11	 26Apr24	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 6]	 J Moutard	 56	 $--	 Belise	 1:40.96		  ........ 3½.............................Chantilly
9 of 13	 09May24	 LON	 turf	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	 1]	 J Moutard	 57	 $--	 Durythme	 1:15.52		  ........ 6½.................. ParisLongchamp
4 of 9	 23May24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 69	 [	 4]	 A Madamet	 54.5	 $--	 Intisar	 1:46.07		  ........ 2¾.................. ParisLongchamp
8 of 11	 10Jun24	 CRO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	11]	 A Madamet	 57.5	 $--	 Sogniamo	 1:45.10		  ........ 6¼................................ Craon

6 RAFFERTY (FR) Trainer: M Delzangles Barrier: 12 Total: 2-0-1-0 Prize Money: $4,696
Jockey: G Mosse WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ribchester (IRE) Dam: Red dahlia (FR) J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M Motschmann

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 9	 04Jun24	 STC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 G Mosse	 58	 $--	 Golden Belle	 2:44.44		  ........... 5.........................Saint-Cloud
6 of 9	 02Jul24	 CHA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 68	 [	 7]	 G Mosse	 57.5	 $--	 Astrologer	 2:37.04		  ........ 4¼.............................Chantilly

7 PIPERADE (FR) Trainer: X Blanchet Barrier: 6 Total: 8-0-0-1 Prize Money: $3,425
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 57.5 Good: 5-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-1
Sire: Dabirsim Dam: Inthepipe (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: H De Pracomtal

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 15	 14Nov23	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 1	 [	11]	 S Pasquier	 58	 $--	 Prince A Rio	 1:54.86		  ........ 3¾.............................Chantilly
3 of 9	 02Dec23	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 2	 [	 5]	 M Velon	 58	 $--	 Goway	 1:54.92		  ........ 3¼....................... Lyon La Soie
4 of 12	 03Jan24	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 34	 [	11]	 Eddy Hardouin	 58	 $--	 Skadoosh	 2:20.60		  ........ 1¾....................... Lyon La Soie
12 of 12	 26Jan24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 M Velon	 53.5	 $--	 Zvikova	 1:57.36		  ...... 27¾............................ Deauville
10 of 11	 15Mar24	 FTN	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 9]	 I Mendizabal	 57.5	 $--	 Sokna	 1:58.63		  ...... 10½......................Fontainebleau

8 TANTE JAJA (FR) Trainer: C&g & Taupin Barrier: 16 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: E Crublet WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo noipan fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Reliable Man (UK) Dam: Makweti (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R Brard/c Hue & G Taupin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 13	 03Jun24	 CTB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 33	 [	12]	 M Justum	 54.5	 $--	 Start Of Day	 2:02.23		  ...... 13¼......................Chateaubriant

9 GRETZKY (FR) Trainer: C Ferland Barrier: 5 Total: 5-0-0-1 Prize Money: $9,137
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 57.5 Good: 5-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Medaglia D’oro (USA) Dam: Nootka sound (USA) J+H: 5-0-0-1 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Wertheimer & Frere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 09Feb24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 M Guyon	 58	 $--	 Suchet	 1:36.81		  ........ 6½.............................Chantilly
3 of 7	 18Mar24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	 5]	 M Guyon	 58	 $--	 Wahdan	 1:56.11		  ........ 3¼.............................Chantilly
4 of 9	 20Apr24	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 76	 [	 6]	 M Guyon	 58	 $--	 Zryan	 1:43.71		  ........ 1½.........................Lyon-Parilly
4 of 9	 12May24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 M Guyon	 56	 $--	 Maywe	 1:36.89		  ........ 4¼.................. ParisLongchamp
7 of 14	 29Jun24	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 66	 [	 6]	 M Guyon	 58	 $--	 Otherwordly	 1:39.48		  ........ 5½.............................Chantilly

10 IRTYCH (FR) Trainer: I Endaltsev Barrier: 13 Total: 11-1-0-0 Prize Money: $18,002
Jockey: Perrine Cheyer (a1.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 6-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Fas (IRE) Dam: Gazelle (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 13/01/24 (181 Days)
Owner: Zlaty Kun S R O

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 05Apr24	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 66	 [	 3]	 Eddy Hardouin	 55	 $--	 Dempy	 2:32.42		  ........ 7¼.........................Saint-Cloud
4 of 10	 29Apr24	 CHA	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	 4]	 Eddy Hardouin	 56.5	 $--	 Probably Me	 2:09.31		  ........ 2¾.............................Chantilly
15 of 16	 07Jun24	 COM	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 38	 [	 6]	 Eddy Hardouin	 57	 $--	 Bramans	 2:07.49		  ...... 15¾......................... Compiegne
11 of 16	 17Jun24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	 3]	 Eddy Hardouin	 58	 $--	 Honky Tonk Woman	 1:43.65		  ........ 4¾.........................Saint-Cloud
12 of 14	 02Jul24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 35	 [	 9]	 Eddy Hardouin	 54.5	 $--	 Zarina	 1:58.57		  ........ 9¼.............................Chantilly
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11 AVENTURA (FR) Trainer: S Smrczek Barrier: 10 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: H Besnier WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Mr. Owen (USA) Dam: Spin a spell (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme M Hennig

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

12 ENNEDI (FR) Trainer: B Koninck Barrier: 3 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S Breux WT: 56 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Seahenge (USA) Dam: Saga heidi (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B Behaegel

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 8	 01Aug23	 DEA	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 11	 [	 1]	 A Crastus	 56	 $--	 Macu	 1:15.54		  ...... 14¼............................ Deauville
9 of 13	 21Sep23	 AMI	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	 2]	 F Lefebvre	 57	 $--	 Amalya	 1:49.72		  ........ 9½.............................. Amiens
8 of 8	 21Oct23	 NCY	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 F Valle Skar	 56.5	 $--	 Michigan Fire	 1:28.51		  ...... 25¾................................Nancy

13 HOPIC (IRE) Trainer: J C Bertin Barrier: 17 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: J Nicoleau (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Oasis Dream (UK) Dam: Cosmique (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jc Bertin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 7	 26May24	 LON	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 28	 [	 4]	 L Boisseau	 57	 $--	 Lavender Lace	 2:11.74		  ......... 19.................. ParisLongchamp
7 of 7	 26May24	 LON	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 L Boisseau	 57	 $--	 Lavender Lace	 2:11.74		  ......... 19.................. ParisLongchamp
6 of 6	 31May24	 COM	turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 56	 [	 4]	 P Bazire	 57.5	 $--	 Blush	 2:00.70		  ........ 7½......................... Compiegne
7 of 10	 21Jun24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 32	 [	 9]	 L Boisseau	 52.5	 $--	 Parrhesia	 1:47.23		  ......... 17.........................Saint-Cloud

14 KUDAFUSHI (IRE) Trainer: V Luka Barrier: 8 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $4,690
Jockey: Eddy Hardouin WT: 56 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Footstepsinthesand (UK) Dam: Manama (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Bokabau S R O

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 10	 25Jul23	 DEP	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 2	 [	 4]	 B Murzabayev	 57	 $--	 Teresa Mendoza	 1:29.20		  ........ 2½...............................Dieppe
6 of 11	 21Aug23	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 10	 [	 5]	 A Crastus	 58.5	 $--	 Rule The Surf	 1:40.68		  ...... 10¼.................................Vichy
4 of 13	 12Sep23	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	13]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58.5	 $--	 Fathom	 1:41.22		  ........... 4.........................Lyon-Parilly

15 ARLINO (FR) Trainer: M Rulec Barrier: 2 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: H Boutin WT: 56 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Gutaifan (IRE) Dam: Glittering crystal (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: N Hoepfner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 7	 30Oct23	 STC	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 A Lemaitre	 58	 $--	 Roadshow	 1:47.14		  ...... 17½.........................Saint-Cloud
7 of 9	 02Dec23	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 Eddy Hardouin	 58	 $--	 Goway	 1:54.92		  ........... 9....................... Lyon La Soie
98 of 13	 27May24	 COM	turf	 3200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	  ]	 D Ubeda	 65	 $--	 Best Of Us	 4:05.83		  ...... 32¼......................... Compiegne

16 EXIGENCE (FR) Trainer: Jean Dubois Barrier: 4 Total: 12-0-0-1 Prize Money: $6,469
Jockey: A Baron (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Martinborough (JPN) Dam: Extention (USA) J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme V Dubois/mme I Catsaras

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 25Mar24	 FTN	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 33	 [	 3]	 M Barzalona	 56	 $--	 Mademoiselle Mia	 1:56.84		  ...... 17¾......................Fontainebleau
10 of 11	 14Apr24	 LON	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 I Mendizabal	 59	 $--	 Clash Royale	 2:02.54		  ...... 13¾.................. ParisLongchamp
5 of 6	 12May24	 CTB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 65	 [	 2]	 A Baron	 54.5	 $--	 Excessiveness	 2:07.22		  ........... 3......................Chateaubriant
8 of 10	 26May24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	 1]	 A Baron	 54.5	 $--	 Queen Singer	 1:41.45		  ........ 7¼.................. ParisLongchamp
14 of 17	 05Jul24	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 38	 [	10]	 A Crastus	 58	 $--	 Casares	 1:38.00		  ......... 11...................... Clairefontaine
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17 KANZASHI (FR) Trainer: G Geisler Barrier: 14 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 54.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo grey fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Vanishing Cupid (GER) Dam: Karadsh (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Bringo Stables

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 15	 22Jun24	 COM	turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	12]	 C Berge	 54.5	 $--	 Inside Matters	 1:27.27		  ........ 5¾......................... Compiegne

18 BAIE D’HALONG (FR) Trainer: M D Sanchez Barrier: 15 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: G Meury (a2.0) WT: 54.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dark Angel (IRE) Dam: Binti al nar (GER) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Haras De Beauvoir

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
12 of 12	 28Mar24	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 A Pouchin	 57	 $--	 Giverny	 1:47.84		  ...... 12¼.............................Chantilly
13 of 15	 16Apr24	 COM	turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 T Bachelot	 56.5	 $--	 Bellano	 1:29.99		  ...... 29½......................... Compiegne
11 of 12	 03May24	 FTN	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 G Meury	 58	 $--	 Silver Feather	 1:28.85		  ...... 11¾......................Fontainebleau
11 of 13	 01Jul24	 LET	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 12	 [	14]	 G Meury	 56	 $--	 Honky Tonk Woman	 2:20.20		  ...... 19¾......................... Le Touquet


